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@ Front 3D

Reviewed for Code Compliance
By: Andrew Nielsen Date: 6/28/2021
RESMSTR2021-00191

DESIGN PARAMETERS:

APPLICABLE CODES: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

BUILDING CODES = FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL []TYPEIA [ ]TYPEI-B L] TYPEIV
AND FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020) BUILDING i i :

MECHANICAL CODE = FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020) MECHANICAL [1TvPE LB [JTvPEI-A - [ TYPEV-A

PLUMBING CODE = FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020) PLUMBING [ JTYPENI-A  [] TYPEII-B TYPE V-B

ELECTRICAL CODE = NFPA 70: NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (2017)
FIRE CODE =(2020) 7th EDITION OF FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE WITH (2018) NFPA 1 EXPOSURE CATEGORY:

UNIFORM FIRE CODE AND (2018) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE A [Jc
ACCESSIBILITY CODE = FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020) ACCESSIBILITY
ENERGY CODE = FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020) ENERGY CONSERVATION B []D

WINDBORNE DEBRIS REGION:
METHOD OF DESIGN: CINA
DESIGNED PURSUANT TO RESIDENTIAL FLORIDA BUILDING CODES 2020 [ ]NO
CHAPTER 10, CHAPTER 3, ALTERATION LEVEL 2 AND CORRESPONDING YES
CHAPTERS 5,6,7 AND SECTION 1609 OF THE 2020 FBC.
IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING

BASIC WIND SPEED:

[ ] IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING

COMBINATION OF IMPACT RESISTANT
160 MPH (ULTIMATE DESIGN/3-SECOND GUST) = 124 MPH (NOMINAL DESIGN/FASTEST MILE) [ GLAZING & COVERING

l:l 150 MPH (ULTIMATE DESIGN/3-SECOND GUST) = 116 MPH (NOMINAL DESIGN/FASTEST MILE)

l:l 170 MPH (ULTIMATE DESIGN/3-SECOND GUST) = 132 MPH (NOMINAL DESIGN/FASTEST MILE)

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS:

RISK CATEGORY: CINA

1 T [ ] 0.00 (OPEN)

I R\ +0.18, -0.18 (ENCLOSED)
BUILDING OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: [] +0.55, -0.55, (PARTIALLY ENCLOSED)

[ ] GROUP A - ASSEMBLY [ ] GROUP H - HAZARDOUS

[ ] GROUP B - BUSINESS [ ] GROUP | - INSTITUTIONAL W

[ ] GROUP D - DAY CARE CENTER [ "] GROUP M - MERCANTILE ] LEVEL 1

] GROUP E - EDUCATIONAL GROUP R - RESIDENTIAL ] LEVEL 2

[ ] GROUP F - FACTORY INDUSTRIAL [ ] GROUP S - STORAGE

[ JLEVEL3

NOTE: NEW CONSTRUCTION

[] CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY
] ADDITION / REMODEL
[ ] HISTORIC BUILDING

Design Loads:

The structural system for this building has been designed in accordance with the Florida
Building Codes (FBC), 7th Edition (2020), The following superimposed loading has been utilized.

Wind: Method of Design, per Section 1609 Florida Building Code 7th Edition (2020)
Enclosed Design
Basic Wind Speed 160 MPH
RISK CATEGORY: I
Wind Exposure Category "B"
Internal Pressure Coefficient +/- 0.18 (for Enclosed)

Components and Cladding Design Pressures: Section 1609.6.3, Section 1609.6.4, &
Figure 1609.6.2 Florida Building Code 7th Edition (2020)

Zone 1, 2e: 20.6 /-51.0 p.s.f. Zone 2n,2r,3e: 20.6 /-74.5 p.s.f.
Zone 3r: 20.6/-88.5 p.s.f.

Zone 4: 27.6/-30.0 p.s.f.

Zone 5: 27.6 /-37.0 p.s.f.

Structural Forces: Section 1606 & 1607 Florida Building Code 7th Edition (2020)
Gravity Roof Design:
Live load 20 PSF
Dead load 25 PSF

Wind Roof Design:
Dead load 10 PSF

Gravity Floor Design:
Live load 40 PSF
Dead load 10 PSF

Wind Floor Design:
Top Chord Dead load 10 PSF
Bottom Chord Dead load 5 PSF

NOTE: Structural Calculations using Gravity and Wind Loads have been performed in
the design of this structure.

SETBACK NOTE:
THESE PLANS ARE DESIGNED SO THAT THE HOUSE
SETBACK TO THE OVERHANGS SHALL NOT BE LESS

THAN 6'.
Sheet List

Sheet Number Sheet Name
A0 Cover Sheet
A1 Floor Plan
A2 Building Elevations

E1 Electrical Plan
S1 Foundation Plan
S2 Structural Notes & Details
S3 Structural Details & Roof Plan

PLANS MASTERING NOTE:

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED TO BE MASTERED FOR THE 160 MPH WIND
ZONE.

THE CONTRACTOR MAY USE THESE PLANS MULTIPLE TIMES WITH A LETTER FROM
THE ENGINEER FOR EACH OCCURRENCE.

NO PERMIT SHALL BE ISSUED WITHOUT THE LETTER FROM THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD SHOWING THE ADDRESS FOR THE LOCATION & CONTRACTOR PULLING
PERMIT.

TRUSS LIABILITY EXCLUSION NOTE

Quattrone and Associates, Inc. (QAI) did not prepare or design
the truss plans attached to this file. The engineer of record on
the truss plan is responsible for the truss engineering, reactions
and uplifts. QAIl is only referencing the truss plans for the
purpose of designing the building structure.

The contractor / owner is responsible for reviewing the truss pla
fto determine the design, details, dimensions, and the accuracy o
the truss plans in accordance with the building design.
QAI will not be liable for any errors in the truss design.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS DIMENSIONS GOVERN VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND NOTIFY ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR AND / OR OWNER SHALL WITHIN 10
CONSTRUCTION NOTIFY QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST

DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THESE DRAWINGS, AND PRIOR TO

Contractor / Owner to Review Plans

o IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS EXIST IN THESE DRAWINGS OR

CADD Services Provided By:

RRST

Engineers, Planners, & Development Consultants

4301 Veronica Shoemaker Blvd.

Quattrone & Associates, Inc.

Q

Master by:

Master Plan

J.R. Rost Associates, Inc.

1714 Model - 2021

HELD WHOLLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS AND COST OF RECTIFYING
THE SAME.
ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FEE PAID TO QUATTRONE

& ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THESE

NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS.

ASSOCIATES, INC. IN WRITING OF SAID ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, OR BE
OR REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR AND

SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE TO ALL BUILDING CODES

o QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. DOES
AND AMENDMENTS BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENTS.

o THE MAXIMUM LIABILITY TO QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R.

5451 Lee Street Unit #2, Lehigh Acres, FL 33971
PH:(239)368-5900 * FAX:(239) 368-5125
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Fhis iterd has begedigitally signed
By Alfred J. Quattrone, P.E. on the
date adjacent to the seal. Printed
copies of this document are not
considered signed and sealed and
the signature must be verified on
any electronic copies.

2021-06-22 14:57:27

Lee County, Florida
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Revision Date

Strap#

1714 Master Plan

Start Date

June 18, 2021

Drawn By

jrr
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| | ‘ Covered Lanai Dining 8 OO:) © e
> o = - ES
ABBREVIATIONS | Master Bedroom | , ] o S < ) 3 a—l I3
COFFER @ 104" A F.F 3'-111/2 8'-1 1'-91/2" 2'-2 ) L. »n Ogg
atl ngn - N N yl oD —~
3068 3'0" x 6'8" DOOR SIZE ‘ ‘ Bedroom 3 N 8 - A=)
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR . . Do - < X n S
AWN  AWNING 2-6" || 7-0 | 2-6 ] S 3 BEE
CL CLEAR GLASS 1 1 N - — <
CWS  COATED WIRE SHELF cRERN | D3| 8068 SGD & 7
FD FRENCH DOOR T L : il Q& o N
FO FRAME OPENING ol | W ' 1 » S 0l
GL GLIDER | 1] | © - (A) —_ £
HDR  HEADER 508 i | | g 8 |y Tk
OBS  OBSCURE GLASS | | 5 = | S A 38
WBF  WOOD BI-FOLD DOOR | | & ] | L Q 5.
SGD  SLIDING GLASS DOOR | 12'-11/2" | 20'- 6" | 7'-10172" 6" 2-0" e = Sz
MIC  RECESSED MEDICINE CABINET %o ‘ - | N v-6_ _ — | r-10 OOl @ i | = |
U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE © \ \ 3 _g ‘ 11'-8" ‘ 37 i ) > ‘ » = | . 5 Q =
o
& | | ! ’ O@ © O 10 2608 = || 2 | i - O §£ g
| i | | WBF & __ 3 A CEs 2 g5
******** | | | hows || g=5 g £§
LINTEL BEAM | \ Kitchen | 4 | <&37 1 &
& | | | M/C _ SR 5 it
- 1 = 5 N holie}
STANDARD 8F8-0B/1T UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 5 | - | \ N\ <;r 2 ., qg) €@ 3 = 8%
- . K ) 4 ) SR O£ 5 <ic
‘ — ] ‘ o . Great Room i | el o Y o g3
1-CWS A ‘ =) | 5 © o o | = @) >
- an " = = 2.7 - _ N
AT WINDOWS, DOORS & OPENINGS 8F32-1B/1T (TYP. U.N.O.) SR | | COFFER @ 104" AF.F. | WalTPARE s i } 2 % b I=RIAE
: ./ L > S = 28
_ - W.LC. S 2 | | 2\, r[7] s . K S 58
NOTE: » \ m © Ke) ‘ | _— — N Bath = wl=
| - i
- PRECAST LINTELS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY 21 o] el * | | . REF : 1 _ G-
O ' ) . LD7 6I - 10" Er
CAST-CRETE or EQUAL - ( | | 3 & scws '
‘L = [Te)
BOTTOM OF PRECAST TO BE AT MASONRY OPENING o |4 | ! {3 e - i
0 N
HEIGHT. - SEE WINDOW / DOOR SCHEDULE BELOW \ } S o3 1/ - 3.7 5 - 10" 1| a2
5-11" 3-11" . .
| ) , Lol e 2 5 S
- — — — | — — 2068(5) Evlu - >
: | WEF < : ; : .
o e O THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE O THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT IS m 4'-91 /anﬁ 1] B ~ | m o
E’\??‘,QEES#OEALS,ESQS é\,:T ,fo oc. RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT LESS BASED ON ALL FLOORS ARE ABOVE e . 7 - 3 -4 D 2808 A3 2 5 :
TRUSSES IN LANAI AND ENTRY (AREAS THAN 1/2 INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED THE FEMA FLOOD ELEVATION, » < N M Bath o —
EXPOSED TO WIND). CEILING TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGE BENEATH INCLUDING GARAGE. IF THIS K 3 i . L u nd -
SHEATHING IN THESE AREAS TO BE 5/8" HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM PROJECT IS IN A FEMA FLOOD o o S, 12'-4" - 8 . .
EXTERIOR GRADE DRYWALL OR 1/2" ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS ELEVATION ALL LIVING AREA FLOORS ~ o | i <I3 Q °
EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD. THAN 5/8 INCH (15.9 MM) TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ARE 1 FOOT ABOVE BASE FLOOD [r') © ] 4 - =2 w
OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEPARATION IS A ELEVATION. — | S 4
O g UsaPRASE FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE ALSO ALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING N N - ) n-r I I Q
SLEEPING PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE FIXTURES, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (. i : / = = ar
PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2 INCH (12.7MM) & PADS SHALL BE 1 FOOT ABOVE \/ v SR : 5068 FD m
: GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. PER FBC 2020 BASE FLOOD ELEVATION o 'f © Bedroom 2
BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND 7th EDITION SECTION R309.2 ©) MIRR x : D = m—
RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH : u S en 5 \ 5 U
SOLID WOOD DOORS NOT LESS THAN O PER SEC. R302.1 OF THE 2020 7th EDITION = | | 3 5 Foyer = o1 _ 4 2
1 3/8 INCHES (35 MM) IN THICKNESS, FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE, EXTERIOR | | | ' 124" AFF ! ’ ! o
SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL WALLS SEPARATED BY LESS THAN 6 FT., SHALL © A/H UNIT RECESS ) & SEUE =) 4 =)
DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1 HR. FIRE \ \ Qo | m
(35MM) THICK, OR 20 MINUTE FIRE RESISTIVE RATING WITH EXPOSURE ON BOTH 20'-2" 0 =) 8 -0" 9'-4" 2' - ‘g Y 11'-2"
RATED DOORS. PER FBC 2020 7th SIDES. | | 8] , 5068_1 = 14 . (7))
EDITION SEC. R302.5.1 O PER TABLE R702.3.5 (FOOTNOTE D) ON CEILING . % — ‘ X :\ WBF | & ~
O DUCTS IN THE GARAGE AND DUCTS APPLICATIONS TO RECEIVE A WATER BASED | \ 2868 x 1 3/4 SOLID CORE DOOR 3068 w/ r | <
PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS TEXTURE MATERIAL, EITHER HAND OR SPRAY 3068 MIAMI SL | 20 MINUTE FIRE RATING 1 3/8"
SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM THE APPLIED, THE GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 5 MINIMUM THICKNESS ' SIDE LITE [—4 |
GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING. THE ' || D4 ‘ ‘ | wid
MINIMUM NO. 26 GAGE (0.48 MM) SHEET MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD THICKNESS SHALL BE ) - w
STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL 5/8 INCH FOR 24 INCH ON CENTER FRAMING OR - - _ _ _ D2 = |
AND SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS INTO THE 1/2 INCH SAG RESISTANT GYPSUM CEILING S~ | ] a ‘ o
GARAGE. BOARD. N —
ATTIC ACCESS ‘ n'd
22" x 54" 1 ntry 35 SH | 25SH (A ) 5,
124" AF.F. | < .
Garage 3 | % 2 1
. o = “ @© "
2 1.3 4.6 S| g 3 -10" 4.6 R 3o 3o
_C'> © 1 7 ‘ 2 ,
N
|
4020 OPENING 4020 OPENING 4020 OPENING .
160 MPH (3-SECOND GUST) I - S o ] X
WINDOW SCHEDULE ENCLOSED STRUCTURE, WINDBORNE DEBRIS REGION ) ™~ ] 8F20-1B/2T b
ACTUAL MANUF. MAX. a? ‘ ™~ ~ - - ‘ 20" 4'-0" 2. Q" 4'-0" 20" 4'-0" 2. 0" a
APPLIED DESIGN INSTALLATION T ‘ ~ - ‘ .
WIND PRESSURES NOTES PRODUCT APPROVAL NOTES I ~ P 0 o %
MODEL OR PRESSURES (LIST BELOW) MASTER NUMBERS ‘ - P ‘ - -
KEY | SIZE |TvPE MANUFACTURER SERIES + [ C + [ C (WHERE APPLICABLE) | ™~ P | 19' - 4"
~ e
(A) 2% sH PGT SH-7700 | 18.33 | -32.93 | 65.0 | -80.0 1 FL239.4-R27, NOA# 20-0401.11 | > | z
35 SH PGT SH-7700 |15.84 | -29.19 | 65.0 | -80.0 1 FL239.4-R27, NOA# 20-0401.11 | o - ™~ - ‘ NOTE: A.F.F. REFERS TO ABOVE FINISHED "LIVING AREA" FLOOR §
~ ~ x
© | P ~ | 5
b4
©) | e > | 3
@ | ~ - - ~ ‘ ‘Z" F
~ ~ E
(F) 16070 GD SECTIONAL g N
L
G 8F32-1B2T [, 3 °
2 N
' " U " ' " m
DOOR SCHEDULE 2-8 16'-0 2-8 2
o)
ACTUAL  ANUF. MAX. 211 4" 19' - 4" 11-8" - 1
APPLIED DESIGN | INSTALLATION PRODUCT APPROVAL NOTES EE : —
WIND PRESSURES NOTES MASTER NUMBERS 3 52 - 4" Z ©
MODEL OR | PRESSURES (LIST BELOW) (WHERE APPLICABLE) z N m o)
KEY SIZE TYPE MANUFACTURER SERIES + — _ i b4 =
16070 | GD RAYNOR BuildMark /| 53 35 | 260 | 29.7 | -33.1 FL14529.2-R10 A2 O 3 o
TradeMark : : : ) 3 - : 9 m o —_—
6068 | SWING THERMA-TRU FiberClasic | 15.84 |-29.19| 500 | -50.0 4 FL21138.3-R6 z (. L
; -~
D3 9068 SGD PGT SGD-770 | 12.46 |-24. 90.0 | -130.0 . 6- -0429. E
Wood-adge 24.21 FL251.6-R33 NOA#20-0429.11 1 Floor Plan 5 m ‘.E\
. . = L
3068 SWING Masonite International Steel Side- 15.84 |-29.19| 50.0 | -50.0 4 FL22513.8-R3 \?\;,/\‘V%I;\IIETESSR UNIT 1/4|| = 1 |_0u E S
Hinged Door ] m O
zZz
L
q® <
o h (0]
ROOF COVERING MATERIAL ‘ E b
b4 F
TYPE MANUFACTURER APPROVED MODEL, STYLE, OR DESIGNATION j —l
. . ) CertainTeed Asphalt Roof Shingles3-tab, 4-tab, strip (no-cut- N £
SHINGLES CertainTeed Corporation-Roofing outs), laminated and architectural asphalt roof shingles FL5444.1-R16 %
# Revision Date
(2]
IMPACT RESISTANT MATERIAL 5
E
TYPE MANUFACTURER APPROVED MODEL, STYLE, OR DESIGNATION %
GLAZING . _ SQUARE FOOTAGE 8
pz4
Living Area 1714 SF :
4
SOFFIT COVERING MATERIAL Garage Area 430 SF 2
SOFFIT SHALL COMPLY W/R703.1 OF THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION - CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FLORIDA PRODUCT Covered Lanai Area 141 SF E
APPROVAL & INSTALLATION CUT-SHEETS OF PRODUCT TO BE USED. Entry Area 132 SF =
-}
—
INSTALLATION NOTES: LEGEND: SIZE DESIGNATIONS TOTAL AREA 2417 SF N
1. MEANS OF EGRESS Dx = DOOR DESIGNATION W = WIDTH E Strap# 1714 Master Plan
2. TEMPERED WINDOW SLx = SKYLITE DESIGNATION H=HEIGHT ; Start Date June 18, 2021
3. O.H. GARAGE DOOR Wx = WINDOW DESIGNATION z
4. EGRESS PER FBC 2020 7th EDITION AL LOWAB LE SOI L LOAD . 3 Drawn By jrr
0]
% Checked By ajq
THIS PROJECT IS DESIGNED ASSUMING AN ALLOWABLE 2
SOIL LOAD OF 2,000 PSF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL g
VERIFY AND OBTAIN A SOILS REPORT. IF CONDITIONS 2
. . ARE FOUND TO BE DIFFERENT, CONTRACTOR SHALL 2
Reviewed for Code Compliance NOTIFY ENGINEER PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. S
By: Andrew Nielsen Date: 6/28/2021 &
o
RESMSTR2021-00191 w
<C
]
5 Floor Plan
CZ) Print Date: 6/17/2021 4:05:03 PM
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8' OFF RIDGE VENT

SHINGLE ROO

Top of Beam

- TEXTURED STUCCO

8'RIDGE VENT

Finished FL

@ Top of Foundation |
_1l - 4"

Right Side Elevation
1/4" = 1'-0"

8' OFF RIDGE VENT @

S
-
—

SHINGLE ROOF

NOTE: NOTE:
(2) 8' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS ARE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL VENTS ON ROOF FOR
REQUIRED. EACH VENT WILL VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH FBC R806.1 & R807.1
- Top of Beam ® PROVIDE 1.75 SF OF VENTILATION. VENTED AREA = 2417 SF
9 - 4" 2x1.75 = 3.5 SF REMAINDER WILL BE USING OFF RIDGE VENTS =.003333 (1/300)
PROVIDED BY SOFFIT VENTILATION. 2417 sf x .0033333 = 8.1 sf OF VENTS REQUIRED
40% OF 8.1 SF = 3.24 SF MIN. UPPER ROOF VENTS 40% TO 50% MAX, THE
REQUIRED. 50% = 4.05 SF MAX. REMAINING 60% TO 50% SHALL BE IN THE VENTED
SOFFIT SYSTEM.
CONTRACTOR: TO SUPPLY FLORIDA PRODUCT
APPROVAL CUT SHEETS FOR ROOF VENTS
'TEXTURED STUCCO
B B Finished FL
Ol - Oll

SHINGLE ROOF

@L&offomom B
_1' - 4||

2 Rear Elevation
1/4" = 1'-0"

8' OFF RIDGE VENT

5“ / 1l_0l|

o Entry Beam
12' - 4" @

of Beam
9! _ 4Il

TEXTURED STUC

@ Top of Foundation
_1! - 4"

8' OFF RIDGE VENT

3 Front Elevation
1/ n = 1I_O"

8' OFF RIDGE VENT

- Top of Beam
9! - 4"

_ Finished FL

OI _ Oll

@ Top of Foundation
_1! _ 4"

Left Side Elevation

4 1/4" = 1'-0"

Reviewed for Code Compliance
By: Andrew Nielsen Date: 6/28/2021
RESMSTR2021-00191

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS DIMENSIONS GOVERN VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND NOTIFY ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION

Contractor / Owner to Review Plans
SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR AND / OR OWNER SHALL WITHIN 10
CONSTRUCTION NOTIFY QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST
ASSOCIATES, INC. IN WRITING OF SAID ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, OR BE
HELD WHOLLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS AND COST OF RECTIFYING
THE SAME.

o QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. DOES

o IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS EXIST IN THESE DRAWINGS OR
DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THESE DRAWINGS, AND PRIOR TO

Y
Ny

CADD Services Provided By:

JRAOST

- Fort Myers, Florida 33916 - 239-936-5222

Certificate of Authorization Number: 9465

Engineers, Planners, & Development Consultants

NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION

ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FEE PAID TO QUATTRONE
& ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THESE

SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE TO ALL BUILDING CODES
DRAWINGS.

AND AMENDMENTS BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENTS.
o THE MAXIMUM LIABILITY TO QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R.

OR REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR AND
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Building Elevations
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SYMBOLS LEGEND

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

110 VOLT OUTLET

N G.F.

110 VOLT GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER

110 VOLT SPLIT WIRE OUTLET

220 VOLT OUTLET

[

110 VOLT GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
@ 42" OFF FINISH FLOOR

I
=
T

110 VOLT WEATHER PROOF OUTLET

SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET

FLUORESCENT STRIP LIGHTING FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURE

INTERIOR WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE

RECESSED MOUNTED FIXTURE

JUNCTION BOX

SMOKE DETECTOR & CO CENSOR

TELEVISION OUTLET

TELEPHONE JACK

PUSH BUTTON DOOR CHIME

DUEL HEAD FLOODLIGHT

EXHAUST FAN /LIGHT COMBO U.N.O.

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

%wm&ﬂ4ﬂ@@©%©H@<

THREE WAY SWITCH

CEILING FAN PREWIRE ONLY

CEILING FAN PREWIRE AND INSTALLED

(FAN FURNISHED BY OWNER)
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NOTE:
ALL ROOMS WITH BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT
SUPPLY 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15 AND 20
AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY AND ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER.

A LIGHTING FIXTURE WITH RECEPTACLE OUTLET,
CONTROLLED BY A SWITCH LOCATED AT THE

PASSAGEWAY OPENING, SHALL BE PROVIDED

SO AS TO LIGHT THE PASSAGEWAY AND SERVICE

AREA AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

CHAPTER 33 OF THE 2020 7th EDITION FLORIDA MECHANICAL
CODE.

AIR HANDLING UNITS SHALL BE ALLOWED IN ATTICS
IF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET:

1. THE SERVICE PANEL OF THE EQUIPMENT IS
LOCATED WITHIN 6 FEET (1829 MM) OF AN
ATTIC ACCESS.

2. ADEVICE IS INSTALLED TO ALERT THE OWNER
OR SHUT THE UNIT DOWN WHEN THE
CONDENSATION DRAIN IS NOT WORKING
PROPERLY.

3. THE ATTIC ACCESS OPENING IS OF SUFFICIENT
SIZE TO REPLACE THE AIR HANDLER.

4. ANOTICE IS POSTED ON THE ELECTRIC SERVICE
PANEL INDICATING TO THE HOMEOWNER THAT THE
AIR HANDLER IS LOCATED IN THE ATTIC. SAID
NOTICE SHALL BE IN ALL CAPITALS, IN 16 POINT
TYPE, WITH THE TITLE AND FIRST PARAGRAPH IN
BOLD:

"NOTICE TO HOMEOWNER

A PART OF YOUR AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM, THE AIR
HANDLER, IS LOCATED IN THE ATTIC. FOR PROPER,
EFFICIENT AND ECONOMIC OPERATION OF THE AIR
CONDITIONING SYSTEM, YOU MUST ENSURE THAT REGULAR
MAINTENANCE IS PERFORMED. YOUR AIR CONDITIONING

SYSTEM IS EQUIPPED WITH ONE OR BOTH OF THE
FOLLOWING:

1) A DEVICE THAT WILL ALERT YOU WHEN THE
CONDENSATION DRAIN IS NOT WORKING PROPERLY OR

2) A DEVICE THAT WILL SHUT THE SYSTEM DOWN WHEN
THE CONDENSATION DRAIN IS NOT WORKING. TO
LIMIT POTENTIAL DAMAGE TO YOUR HOME AND TO
AVOID DISRUPTION OF SERVICE, IT IS RECOMMENDED

THAT YOU ENSURE PROPER WORKING ORDER OF
THESE DEVICES BEFORE EACH SEASON OF PEAK

OPERATION."

ELEC. E[

METER

200 AMP
PANEL

1 Electrical Plan

1/4" = 1'-0"

THE FOLLOWING DISCIPLINES ARE TO
BE FIELD REVIEWED AND/OR FIELD
INSPECTED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL PLUMBING

Reviewed for Code Compliance
By: Andrew Nielsen Date: 6/28/2021
RESMSTR2021-00191

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS DIMENSIONS GOVERN VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND NOTIFY ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION

INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. DOES
ILITY FOR SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION
RICTLY ADHERE TO ALL BUILDING CODES

IGS. THE CONTRACTOR AND
UILDING DEPARTMENTS.

mmmmm

HELD WHOLLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS AND COST OF RECTIFYING

THE SAME.
ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FEE PAID TO QUATTRONE

& ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THESE

ASSOCIATES, INC. IN WRITING OF SAID ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, OR BE
DRAWINGS.

SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR AND / OR OWNER SHALL WITHIN 10
CONSTRUCTION NOTIFY QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST

Contractor / Owner to Review Plans

DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THESE DRAWINGS, AND PRIOR TO

NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSI|
SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL S’
AND AMENDMENTS BY LOCAL

OR REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWI
o THE MAXIMUM LIABILITY TO QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R.

o IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS EXIST IN THESE DRAWINGS OR

o QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES,
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SHINGLE ROOF ON 30# PEAL-N-STICK FELT OVER
19/32" (span rating 40/20) CDX PLYWD or OSB
BOARD ATTACHED TO PRE-ENGINEERED
TRUSSES @ 24" O/C

INSTALL (1) SIMPSON HETA20, or USP HTA20
@ EACH TRUSS TYPICAL - REFER TO TRUSS
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ON SHEET S3 FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

12
ROOF PITCH

(XYY IYYYYYY

R-30 BATT INSULATION

I

METAL DRIP EDGE

2x6 SUB-FASCIA

L]
T

5/8" DRYWALL CEILING
or 1/2" SAG RESISTANT

W/ALUMINUM
COVERING

8F32 - 1B/1T BOND BEAM

SOFFIT - TO COMPLY
WITH SECTION R703.1
OF 2020 FBC 7th EDITION

»

REFER TO SHEET A1 FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR TO
SUPPLY FL. APPROVAL

PRE-CAST LINTEL ABOVE
ALL WINDOWS & DOORS.
REFER TO SHEET A1

N

=

INSTALL WINDOW AS PER
FLOOR PLAN & SCHEDULE

1x2 PT FIRRING W/4.1
FOIL INSULATION
COVERED WITH 1/2"
DRYWALL AND
TEXTURED AS PER

CONTRACT

L3

a D
—

CONCRETE BLOCK Wi/(1)
VERTICAL #5 IN SOLID
FILLED CELL. REFER TO

D-.—L ——

SHEET S1 FOR ALL
LOCATIONS

‘a

‘

B

S

N

STUCCO EXTERIOR FINISH

)

"

WOOD BASE AS PER

TSR (P

OWNER'S CONTRACT

4

FINISHED GRADE

N O

IS

e— d— — et —— —— — f——

4" CONCRETE SLAB - REFER TO
SHEET S1 FOR SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO SHEET A102 FOR WALL HEIGHTS

>,
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N
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— —
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SRR P

16"x16" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE
FOOTING W/(2) #5's CONTINUOUS

@ Typ. Monolithic Wall Section 8F32-1B/1T

3/4" = 1'-0"

TERMITE PROTECTION

Termite protection shall be provided by registered termiticides or other
approved methods of termite protection labeled for use as a preventative
treatment to new construction. If soil treatment is used for subterranean
termite prevention, in initial chemical soil treatment inside the foundation
perimeter shall be done after all excavation, backfilling and compaction is
complete. Soil area disturbed after initial chemical soil treatment shall be
retreated with chemical soil treatment, including space boxes or formed. Space
in concrete floors boxed out or formed for subsequent installation of plumbing
traps, drains or any other purpose shall be created by using plastic or metal
permanently placed forms of sufficient depth to eliminate any planned soil
disturbance after initial chemical soil treatment. Chemically treated soil shall
be protected with a minimum 6 mil vapor retarded to protect against rainfall
dilution. If rainfall occurs before vapor retarder placement, retreatment is
required. Any work, including placement of reinforcing steel, done after
chemical treatment until the concrete floor is poured, shall be done in such a
manner as to avoid penetrating or disturbing treated soil. Concrete over pour
or mortar accumulated along the exterior foundation perimeter, shall be
removed prior to exterior chemical soil treatment, to enhance vertical
penetration of the chemical. Chemical soil treatments shall also be applied
under all exterior concrete or grade within one foot (305mm) of the primary
structure sidewalls. Also a vertical chemical barrier shall be applied promptly
after construction is completed. Including initial landscape and irrigation /
sprinkler installation. Any soil disturbed after the chemical vertical barrier is
applied shall be promptly retreated. All buildings shall have pre construction
treatment protection against subterranean termites. The rules and laws as
established by the Florida Department of Agriculture and consumer services
shall be deemed as approved with respect to pre construction soil treatment for
protection against subterranean termites. A certificate of compliance shall be
issued to the building department by a licensed pest control company that

contains the following statement:

The building has received a complete treatment for the prevention of

subterranean termites.

Treatment is in accordance with rules and laws established by the Florida
Department of Agriculture and consumer services.

Protective sleeves around metallic piping penetrating concrete slab-on-grade
floors shall not be of cellulose containing materials and shall receive
application of a termiticide in annular space between sleeve and pipe.

COMPACTED, TREATED FILL - REFER
TO SHEET S1 FOR SPECIFICATIONS
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THE FOLLOWING DISCIPLINES ARE TO
BE FIELD REVIEWED AND/OR FIELD
INSPECTED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL PLUMBING

Reviewed for Code Compliance

By: Andrew Nielsen

RESMSTR2021-00191

NOTE TO MASON CONTRACTOR:

THE MASON CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFYING ALL MASONRY OPENINGS WITH PROPER
MANUFACTURE'S SPEC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ALLOWABLE SOIL LOAD:

THIS PROJECT IS DESIGNED ASSUMING AN ALLOWABLE
SOIL LOAD OF 2,000 PSF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY AND OBTAIN A SOILS REPORT. IF CONDITIONS
ARE FOUND TO BE DIFFERENT, CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY ENGINEER PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

Date: 6/28/2021

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS DIMENSIONS GOVERN VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND NOTIFY ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR AND / OR OWNER SHALL WITHIN 10
CONSTRUCTION NOTIFY QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST
ASSOCIATES, INC. IN WRITING OF SAID ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, OR BE
HELD WHOLLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS AND COST OF RECTIFYING
THE SAME.

o QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. DOES

DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THESE DRAWINGS, AND PRIOR TO

Contractor / Owner to Review Plans

o IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS EXIST IN THESE DRAWINGS OR

NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION

OR REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR AND

ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FEE PAID TO QUATTRONE

& ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THESE

SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE TO ALL BUILDING CODES
DRAWINGS.

AND AMENDMENTS BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENTS.
o THE MAXIMUM LIABILITY TO QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R.
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GENERAL & STRUCTURAL NOTES

Miscellaneous Notes:

1. The contractor shall verify all conditions and dimensions at the job site prior to
commencing work. The contractor shall report all discrepancies between the drawings and
existing conditions to the designer prior to commencing work.

2. The contractor shall supply, locate and build into the work all inserts, anchors, angles,
plates, openings, sleeves, hangers, slab depressions and pitches as may be required to
attach and accommodate other work.

3. All details and sections shown on the drawings are intended to be typical and shall be
constructed to apply to any similar situation elsewhere in the work except where a different
detail is shown.

4. Subsurface soil condition information is not available. Foundations are designed for a soil
bearing capacity of 2,000 PSF. The contractor shall report any differing conditions to the
designer prior to commencing work.

5. Structural drawings shall be used in conjunction with Job Specification and Architectural,
Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing, and Site Drawings. Consult these Drawings for sleeves,
depressions, and other details not shown on Structural Drawings.

6. All bolts, nuts, washers, straps, and fasteners including nails, shall be Hot-dip Galvanized
or Stainless Steel. Continuous anchorage shall be provided between all trusses, wall sections,
beams, posts, and footings with the use of straps and connectors as specified herein, except
for interior framing.

7. All specified fasteners may be substituted with equivalent fasteners. The
installation of the fasteners shall be in accordance with the manufacturer's specifications.

8. Wind bracing (1st and 2nd floors) with 18 gauge X 1-1/4" galvanized straps 10'-0" long
placed diagonally, all bearing walls at corners or with 4-0" X 100" or 8-0" X 5/8"
exterior grade plywood siding.

9. The structure is designed to be self-supporting and stable after the building is complete.
Itis the contractor's sole responsibility to determine erection procedures and sequence to
ensure safety of the building and its components during erection. This includes the addition
of necessary shoring, sheeting, temporary bracing, guys or tie downs.

Concrete Notes:

1. Concrete shall have (3/4" Maximum Diameter Aggregate) a minimum compressive strength
of 3,000 PSI at 28 days, unless noted otherwise. Placement shall be in accordance with ACI
318.

2. All concrete slabs on grade shall be the thickness indicated on the drawings, over
minimum 6 Mil Polyethylene Vapor Barrier. Such slabs shall be reinforced with 6 X 6-W1.4
XW1.4 Welded Wire Fabric lapped 8" at edges and ends.

3. Fill under concrete slabs shall be clean sand or rock and free of debris and other
deleterious material. Fill shall be compacted to a density of at least 95% of Standard
Proctor Maximum Dry Density (ASTM D1557).

4. Footings shall bear upon undisturbed treated soil or upon soil compacted to at least 95%
of Standard Proctor Maximum Dry Density (ASTM D1557) for a depth of at least three (3)
feet below the bottom of the footing.

5. Reinforcing steel shall be ASTM A-615 Grade 60 Deformed Steel. All continuous vertical
and horizontal reinforcing steel in footings, beams, and columns shall be lap spliced a
minimum of 30 Bar Diameter or 12", whichever is greater.

6. All 90 degree hooks with side cover (perpendicular to plane of hook) not less than 2.5
inches, and cover on bar extension beyond hook (also called end cover) not less than 2
inches: shall be embedded in support member a minimum of 15.5 Bar Diameters: and the
hook shall be extended at least 12 Bar Diameters at the free end of the bar within the
support member.

*All 90 degree hooks with side cover (perpendicular to plane of hook) less than 2.5
inches, and cover on bar extension beyond hook (also called end cover) less than 2 inches:
shall be embedded in support member a minimum of 22 Bar Diameters: and the hook shall
be extended at least 12 Bar Diameters at the free end of the bar within the support
member.

7. Concrete cover and spacing of reinforcing steel shall be as follows
A. Footings: 3" Bottoms and Sides, 2" Top
B. Beams: 1-1/2" Bottom, Sides and Top
C. Columns: 1-1/2"
D. Slabs on Grade: 2" Bottom, 1" Top
E. Rebar C. to C.: 1 Bar Diameter or 1", whichever is greater
(Center to Center spacing of rebar within concrete.)
F. Others: Per ACI

8. Welded wire fabric shall conform to ASTM A-185, free from oil, scale, and rust and
placed in accordance with the typical place details of ACI Standards and Specifications.
Minimum lap shall be one space plus two (2) inches.

Concrete Mono Footer Notes:

1. These notes and specifications apply to all concrete mono footers unless noted otherwise
2. See Concrete Notes for the concrete, and steel strengths and specifications.

3. All reinforcement shall have a minimum of 3" cover on all sides

4. All horizontal reinforcement shall be continuous.

5. All horizontal reinforcement bars shall be evenly spaced horizontally within the footer minus
the 3" cover on each side.

6. All horizontal reinforcement bars shall have a minimum horizontal spacing within the footer
of (1) horizontal bar diameter or 1" whichever is greater.

7. All horizontal reinforcement bars shall be located at the depth specified in plan

8. All vertical reinforcement that terminates within the footer shall have (1) 90-degree hook
of equal bar size as the vertical from above for each vertical reinforcing bar

9. All 90-degree hooks shall either be bent into the end of the vertical steel or lap spliced
to the vertical steel.

10. All lap splices shall be a minimum of 30 (18.75" for # 5 bar) bar diameters in concrete
and 48 (30" for # 5 bar) bar diameters in masonry or 12" whichever is greater

11. All 90 degree hooks shall have a minimum of a 12 bar diameters (8" for # 5 bar)
extension.

12. All hook extensions shall be located in the horizontal plane at 3" plus 1/2" bar diameter
from the center of the extension to the bottom edge of the concrete footer to the centerline
of the reinforcement.

13. All hook extensions shall be run parallel to the horizontal steel in the footer

14. When specified by footing detail, slabs under vertical reinforced masonry walls shall have
a #4 bar with a 90 degree hook, extending 30" into slab @ a depth of 2" below slab

surface & extending 6" vertically down the mono footer @ 3" clear distance from exterior
edge of mono footer or @ the center line of an interior footing. Provide these hooks @
every reinforced vertical cell extending up to the tie beam (except where noted otherwise)
and within wall opening @ 48" o.c. from vertical at each end of wall opening

15. When specified by footing detail slabs under bearing frame walls shall have a #4 bar
with a 90 degree hook extending 30" into slab @ a depth of 2" below slab surface,
extending 6" vertically down the mono footer @ 3" clear distance from exterior edge of
mono footer or @ the center line of an interior footing. Provide these hooks @ 48" o.c

under frame, @ every post location, and within wall opening @ 48" o.c. from post hook at
each end of wall opening.

Concrete Beam Notes:
1. These notes and specifications apply to all concrete beams unless noted otherwise

2. The typical Tie-Beam is an 8" x 16" concrete beam, with (2) #5 bars top and bottom,
with no stirrups.

3. See the Concrete Notes for the concrete and steel strengths and specifications
4. Stirrups maybe used to secure top steel during concrete pouring in beam with no stirrups
5. Maintain 1-1/2" cover on all steel within the beam.

6. Horizontal steel shall be placed so that it is as close to the exterior surfaces of the
beam without violating the cover requirements.

7. Horizontal steel over masonry walls shall be spliced in a vertical plane

8. Horizontal steel over openings shall be spliced in a horizontal plane within 1/3 of the
beams span from the supports.

9. All horizontal steel shall be continuous and shall be lap spliced a minimum of 30 bar
diameters (18.75" for # 5 bar) or 12" whichever is greater

10. See the Plan View of Tie-Beam Reinforcement for Corners and Intersections detail for
the steel placement and splicing at these locations.

Concrete Pad Notes:

1. These notes and specifications apply to all concrete pads unless noted otherwise:
2. See the Concrete Notes for the concrete and steel strengths and specifications.
3. All reinforcement shall have a minimum of 3" cover on all sides.

4. All horizontal reinforcement shall have a length of the pad length, in the same direction
as the reinforcement, minus 2 times the 3" minimum cover.

5. All horizontal reinforcement bars shall be evenly spaced within the pad minus the 3" cover
on each side.

6. All horizontal reinforcement bars shall be located at the depth specified in plan.

7. All vertical bars that terminate within the pad perimeter shall have (1) 90-degree hook of
equal bar size as the vertical from above for each vertical reinforcing bar.

8. All 90-degree hooks shall either be bent into the end of the vertical steel or lap spliced
to the vertical steel.

9. All lap splices shall be a minimum of 30 (18.75" for # 5 bar) bar diameters in concrete
and 48 (30" for # 5 bar) bar diameters in masonry or 12" whichever is greater.

10. All 90 degree hooks shall have a minimum of a 12 bar diameters (8" for # 5 bar)
extension.

11. All hook extensions shall be located in the horizontal plane at 3" plus 1/2" bar diameter
from the center of the extension to the bottom edge of the concrete pad to the centerline
of the reinforcement.

12. All hook extensions shall be run in the horizontal plane away from the center of the pad
when the center of the vertical of the hook extension is within 5" from the center of the
pad.

13. All hook extensions shall be run in the horizontal plane toward the center of the pad
when the center of the vertical of the hook extension is not within 5" from the center of
the pad.

Concrete Stem Wall Footer And Masonry Stem Wall Notes:

1. These notes and specifications apply to all stem walls unless noted otherwise:

2. See the Concrete and Masonry Notes for the masonry, grout, concrete, and steel strengths
and specifications.

3. All reinforcement shall have a minimum of 3" cover on all sides.
4. All'horizontal reinforcement shall be continuous.

5. All horizontal reinforcement bars shall be evenly spaced horizontally within the footer minus
the 3" cover on each side.

6. All horizontal reinforcement bars shall have a minimum horizontal spacing within the footer
of (1) horizontal bar diameter or 1" whichever is greater.

7. All horizontal reinforcement bars shall be located at the depth specified in plan.

8. All vertical reinforcement that terminates within the footer shall have (1) 90-degree hook
of equal bar size as the vertical from above for each vertical reinforcing bar.

9. All 90-degree hooks shall either be bent into the end of the vertical steel or lap spliced
to the vertical steel.

10. All lap splices shall be a minimum of 30 (18.75" for # 5 bar) bar diameters in
concrete and 48 (30" for # 5 bar) bar diameters in masonry or 12" whichever is greater.

11. All 90 degree hooks shall have a minimum of a 12 bar diameters (8" for # 5 bar)
extension.

12. All hook extensions shall be located in the horizontal plane at 3" plus 1/2" bar diameter
from the center of the extension to the bottom edge of the concrete footer to the centerline
of the reinforcement.

13. All hook extensions shall be run parallel to the horizontal steel in the footer.

14. All stem walls shall have a #5 bar vertical in a grout filled cell @ 48" o.c., @ both
sides of every opening, @ every comer, and @ every reinforced vertical cell extending up to
the tie beam.

15. All stem walls shall have horizontal masonry joint reinforcement provided above the footer
at 16" o.c., starting and ending 8" above the footer and below the finished floor. Use
Truss-type with 6" lap at all splices.

16. When specified by footing detail, slabs under vertical reinforced masonry walls shall have
a #4 bar with a 90 degree hook, extending 30" into slab @ a depth of 2" below slab

surface & extending 6" vertically down the stem wall @ 3" clear distance from exterior edge
of stemwall or @ the center line of an interior stem wall. Provide these hooks @ every
reinforced vertical cell extending up to the tie beam (except where noted otherwise) and
within wall opening @ 48" o.c. from vertical at each end of wall opening.

17. When specified by footing detail slabs under bearing frame walls shall have a #4 bar
with a 90 degree hook extending 30" into slab @ a depth of 2" below slab surface,
extending 6" vertically down the stem wall @ 3" clear distance from exterior edge of stem
wall or @ the center line of an interior stem wall. Provide these hooks @ 48" o.c under
frame, @ every post location, and within wall opening @ 48" o.c. from post hook at each
end of wall opening.

Grout Filled Masonry Column Notes:

1. These notes and specifications apply to all Grout Filled Masonry Columns unless noted
otherwise:

2. See the Masonry Notes for the masonry, grout, and steel strengths and specifications.

3. All reinforcement shall have a minimum cover of 1/2" between the interior surface of the
C.M.U. cell and all sides of the reinforcement.

4. All vertical steel shall be placed so that it is as close to the interior surfaces of the
C.M.U. without violating the cover requirements.

5. All vertical steel shall have a clear distance between bars not less than 1-1/2 times the
vertical bar diameter, or less than 1-1/2" whichever is greater.

6. All lateral ties shall have a vertical spacing not exceeding 16 longitudinal (vertical) bar
diameters, 48 lateral tie bar or wire diameters, or lest cross-sectional dimension of the
column.

7. All lateral ties shall be located vertically not more than ¢ a lateral tie spacing above the
top of the footing or slab in any story, and shall be located vertically not more than ¢ a
|ateral tie spacing below the lowest horizontal reinforcement in the beam, girder, slab, or
drop panel.

8. All vertical bars shall terminate at both ends with (1) 90-degree hook of equal bar size
as the vertical.

9. All 90-degree hooks shall either be bent into the end of the vertical steel or lap spliced
to the vertical steel.

10. All lap splices shall be a minimum of 48 (30" for # 5 bar) bar diameters in masonry
or 12" whichever is greater.

11. All 90 degree hooks shall have a minimum of a 12 bar diameters (8" for # 5 bar)
extension.

12. All vertical steel shall be terminated 2" plus 1/2" bar diameter from the center of the
extension to the top of the tie-beam and provide a 90-degree hook with an extension that
is parallel with the horizontal steel with in the tie-beam.

13. All hooks in the tie-beams shall have a minimum of 2.5" side cover and 2" end cover.

14. All vertical steel shall be terminated 3" plus 1/2" bar diameter from the center of the
extension to the bottom of the footer and provide a 90-degree hook with an extension that
is parallel with the horizontal steel.

15. All hooks in the footers shall have a minimum of 2.5" side cover and 3" end cover.

2¢4 SPF CONST. @ 24" 0.C.
CONT. OVER (4) TRUSSES ON
TOP OF BOTTOM CHORD NAILED
W/ (2) 16d NAILS EA. TRUSS.

A W O N A

BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS \
SIMPSON A21 CLIP

2x4 SPF CONST. BLOCKING
@ 24"0.C.ENDNAILTO

\ EXT. NON-BEARING
FRAME WALL

BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS
W/ (2) 16d NAILS.

NOTE: IF BOTTOM CHORD
IS 2x6 OR GREATER, MATCH
BLOCKING.

FRAME WALL PARALLEL TO TRUSS

Wood Framing Notes:

1. All wood framing shall be fabricated and installed per ATIC and TPI and National Design
Specifications for Wood Construction.

2. All structural wood members shall be Southern Yellow Pine, unless noted otherwise.

3. Unless noted otherwise, the following minimum grades shall be used:
A. Structural Light Framing 2" x 4" thick x 2" x 4" wide: #2 non-dense or better.
B. Studs Size 2" to 4" Thick x 2" to 6" wide; #2 dense or better.
C. Structural Joist and Planks size 2" to 4" thick x 5" to 8" wide; #2 or better: 9"
to 12" wide: #1 or better.
D. Light Framing Size 2" to 4" thick x 3" to 4" wide; #2 non-dense or better.
E. Alternate partition wall framing construction; SPF or Hem-Fir Stud, Non-bearing.

4. Structural Wood Panels (Sheathing) shall be specified by thickness, grade, APA Span
Rating, and Exposure Durability Classification as shown on the drawings. Nail as specified
per detail or note.

5. All wood members exposed to weather or in contact with masonry, concrete or soil shall
be pressure treated. Clearance between wood siding and earth on the exterior of a building
shall be not less than 6 inches except where siding, sheathing and wall framing are of
approved pressure treated wood.

6. Contractor shall provide all fastening devices as shown on the drawings and as necessary
and suited for each application. Fastening subject to moisture shall be Hot-Dip Galvanized
to ASTM A-153-80, or Stainless Steel.

7. All metal connections and fabrications shall comply with AISC Specifications.
8. Solid block all joists and rafters at interior points of support.

9. Prefabricated structural trusses shall comply with NFPA, National Specifications for Wood
Construction, TPI Design Specifications for Metal-Plated Wood Trusses and AITC 100.

10. All trusses shall be designed and certified by the Truss Manufacturer's State of Florida
Registered Engineer.

11. Contractor shall correlate with Truss Manufacturer to ensure that adequate bearing is
provided at end reactions of all Girder Trusses.

12. Truss Manufacturer shall submit shop drawings to the Contractor and Designer for Review
and approval prior to fabrication. Contractor shall be responsible for field Verification of
dimensions, materials and conditions.

13. At volume ceiling conditions, align trusses to provide a smooth and unbroken interior wall
surface from floor to ceiling.

14. Brace trusses during erection and after permanent installation to comply with TPI BWT-76

15. Micro-Lams (or equal Paralams, LVL's, etc.) shall be used where specified on Engineered
plans and installed in accordance with Manufacturer's recommendations. Any edges or ends
exposed to the weather shall be protected by the installation of 26 Ga. Minimum, Galvanized

Steel Flashing.

16. Splices in multi-board continuous beams shall be allowed for one board only per span
and only at the quarter point of the span, unless shown otherwise.

17. Double top plates shall be overlapped at comers and secured with 4-10d nails.
Mid-wall splices shall be 48" minimum w/ (2) rows of 10d nails at 4" O.C., staggered.

Masonry Notes:

1. Concrete masonry units shall be ASTM C90-75, Hollow Load Bearing concrete masonry
units, Type |, Grade N-1, normal weight, with @ minimum net area compressive strength =
1900 psi.

2. Concrete masonry units shall be laid in running bond pattern with minimum of face shell
bedding.

3. Mortar shall conform to ASTM C270 and be Type M or S.

4. Unless noted otherwise, the following minimum horizontal masonry joint reinforcement shall
be provided (Use Truss-type with 6" lap at all splices):

A. No horizontal masonry joint reinforcement shall be provided above the finished
floor, if the masonry wall has a bearing height less than 10" A. F. F.

B. Horizontal masonry joint reinforcement shall be provided above the finished floor
at 24" o.c., starting and ending 8" above the finished floor and below the
tie-beam, if the masonry wall has a bearing height equal to or greater than 10"
and less than 12'A. F. F.

C. Horizontal masonry joint reinforcement shall be provided above the finished floor
at 16" o.c., starting and ending 8" above the finished floor and below the
tie-beam, if the masonry wall has a bearing height equal to or greater than 12'
and less than 16'A. F. F.

D. Horizontal masonry joint reinforcement shall be provided above the finished floor
at 8" o.c., starting and ending 8" above the finished floor and below the
tie-beam, if the masonry wall has a bearing height equal to or greater than 16
A F.F.
5. Masonry: Minimum compressive strength F'm=1,500 psi

6. Grout shall be Pea Rock (3/8" Maximum Diameter Aggregate) Concrete mix with F'c=3000
psi and having a slump between 8" and 11" at the time of placement.

7. Reinforcing steel shall be ASTM A-615 Grade 60 Deformed Steel.

8. Minimum lap splice shall be 48 Bar Diameter or 12" whichever is greater.
Exposed Ceiling Notes:

All exposed ceilings in Entry's, Porches and Lanais shall be of one of the following types:
Substitution ceiling type is allowed.

1.1/2" plywood or OSB sheathing fastened directly to trusses or framing.

2.1/2" drywall fastened to min. 1x3 firing strips at 16" o.c. running perpendicular to
trusses or framing.

3. 1/2" drywall fastened to min. 2x4 bridge blocking at 48" o.c. running perpendicular to
trusses or framing & supporting all drywall edges.

FOR#30 - #50 2" FOR #6D - #80

4. BEND THE REINFORCING BARS OR USE STD. CORNER BARS.
MIN. OVERLAP = 40 BAR DIAMETERS.

CONC. OR MASONRY.
/%:W % REQUIRED VERTICAL STEEL.

&% %ﬂ l% NOTES:

5 7 Il 1. MIN. W, H & STEEL REQUIREMENTS PER FOUNDATION PLAN.

c§_ ZH% % 2. TYP. 3" COVERAGE FOR ALL FOUNDATION STEEL.

=

SL i W% 3. TYP. COVERAGE OF STEEL FOR CONCRETE COLUMNS 1-1/2"

TOP BEAM STEEL. 4L L

NOTES:

1. MIN. W, H & STEEL REQUIREMENTS PER
FLOOR OR STRUCTURAL PLAN.

BARS. MIN. OVERLAP = 40 BAR DIAMETERS.

- 2. TYP. 1-1/2" COVERAGE FOR ALL BEAM STEEL. nry 1
%:W BOTTOM BEAM STEEL. 3. TYP. COVERAGE OF STEEL FOR CONCRETE LLU—JT——JL——TF——JL——Tﬁ -
COLUMNS 1-1/2" FOR #3@ - #50 2" FOR #6Q#80 N
% 4. BEND THE REINFORCING BARS OR USE STD. CORNER fﬁﬁJL—jﬁ—JL—jﬁ—J¥ uE

/G R R I
POURED CELLS W/REINFORCEMENT

\—CONCRETE OR 5. MATCH DOWEL RODS, SIZE & NUMBER OF, TO REQUIRED

VERTICAL STEEL LISTED ON FLOOR AND FOUNDATION PLANS.

5. MATCH DOWEL RODS, SIZE & NUMBER OF, TO REQUIRED T MASONRY COL. NOTES: CONTINUOUS FROM BEAM TO FOOTING.
VERTICAL STEEL LISTED ON FLOOR AND FOUNDATION PLANS. 6. COLUMN TIES, IF REQUIRED BY NOTE ON PLANS, SPACE
PER PLAN REQUIREMENTS. 1. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR FILLED CELL LOCATIONS AND
PLACE VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AS SHOWN.
2. BEND THE REINFORCING BARS OR USE STD. CORNER BARS.
MIN. OVERLAP = 40 BAR DIAMETERS.
NTS. NT.S. CONCRETE BEAMTO FILLEDCELL
N.T.S.
25" MIN. LAP, 25" MIN. LAP, 25" MIN. LAP.,
_—— 2X6OR2X8P.T. JAMB. T T 450 TYP. T T T T
— 1X- PT WOOD BUCK TEMPORARY NAILED W/ - ———— 1/2"X 6" J.BOLT.OR . Z 7777777777777
MIN. (2) PNEUMATIC NAILS. SET IN (2)-1/4" 1/2" X 5-1/2" WEDGE S FT = === = = —_—_—— e e e e e = e e = =
BANDS OF POLYURETHANE TYPE CAULK. | 1X- PT WOOD BUCK TEMPORARY NAILED W/ il a8 ANCHOR W/2" WASHER. | I j[
— \ MIN. (2) PNEUMATIC NAILS. SET IN (2)-1/4" . I o %Jﬂ o
— LIS WiNDow FRAME. ‘ BANDS OF POLYURETHANE TYPE CAULK. - . A\ 5 \ HF == — = %&:‘ -
= " = -
VIF 3/16" OR 1/4" X 3 1/4" TAPCON @ - 8" CMU GROUTED SOLID. = \ HH I | #50 TYP. | HH = HH |
| MAX. 8" O.C. DOOR JAMB. 8 \ HH ! I & | |
] ; ; ] \ [
] _ %/106 OR 1/4" X 3 1/4" TAPCON @ MAX. 12 TYPICAL BOLT SPACING - L HH I | HH I
\ 8" CMU GROUTED  SOLID \ . e START @ 6" EACH END, THEN 24" O.C. REFER TO SPACE FRAMING H I [
: 8" CMU GROUTED  SOLID. DETAILS THIS SHEET FOR ATTACHMENT OF HEAD JAMB TO WOOD M
FRAMING. I
1X_SQUARE WINDOW BUCK DETAIL 1X SQUARE ENT
CORNER LOCATION INTERSECTION
NOTES:
1. INITIAL ATTACHMENT OF PT WOOD BUCKS TO MASONRY OPENINGS IS AT THE INSTALLERS DISCRETION AND NOTES:
MAY BE BUT NOT LIMITED TO ADHESIVES OR CASE HARDENED NAILS MANUALLY OR PNEUMATICALLY NTS
DRIVEN AS LONG AS THE BUCK IS NOT SPLIT. PERMANENT ATTACHMENT OF THE WINDOW/DOOR FRAME S 1. PROVIDE FILLED CELL AND VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT AT CORNERS.
AND PT BUCK IS AS SHOWN ABOVE.
2. REFER TO MFG. CUT SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE SPECIFIC WINDOW OR DOOR. THE ﬁ,“ﬁ?g&g{ﬁﬁi‘Eg%ﬁg'gﬁﬁéﬁ*ég USE STD. CORNER BARS.
MFG. SIZE AND SPACING OF ATTACHMENTS SUPERCEDE DETAILS ABOVE.
N.T.S. N.T.S.
TRUSS 0R ROOF FRAMING ATTACHED
TO HEADER BEAM W/ MTS20 UNLESS MTS12 EA. STUD
DBL. 2X4 SPF #2 TOP PLATE. ON 2X4 SPF#2 STUDS @ 16" NOTED OTHERWISE. TRUSS 0R ROOF FRAMING.
0.C.. USE SIMPSON H-5 @ TOP & SIMPSON H-2 @ BOTT. /
/ — : . !
HEADER BEAM @ TOP OF
WALL BELOW DBL. TOP PLATE. CONTINUOUS DBL. 2X- TOP PLATE. NAIL
LOWER PLATE TO STUDS W/2-16d FOR
2X4 FRAMING & 3-16d FOR 2X6 &
LARGER. NAIL UPPER PLATE TO LOWER
2X4 SYP #2 BLOCKING @ 16" O.C. " CONNECTION'A" PLATE W/ SAME SPEC. MIN. 32" PLATE
BETWEEN TOP-CHORDS ATTACH SPLICE.
W/2 16d NAILS EA END. | —— KiNGsTUDS. —— |
2X4 SPF #2 BOTT. PLATE. H EADER SCH EDULE / HEADER STUDS. \
ATTACH TO BLOCKING W/2 0T0 120" WALL HEIGHT S#‘G%STVC&/*%’:;G TYP. 24 STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
16d NAILS @ EA LOCATION. OPENING SIzE KING STUDS HEADER STUDS 150, e . -
0TO 34" (2)-2X6 S.P.F. W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD (1) EA. SIDE (1) EA. SIDE
3-4"70 8-0" (2)-2X8 S.P.F. W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD (1) EA. SIDE (1) EA. SIDE
8-0"T0 100" (2)-2X10 S.Y.P. NO. 2 W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD (1) EA. SIDE (2) EA. SIDE ZV)\j-I-ISELFJ{?E?\IIHI;LICABLE FOR WALLS TO 8-2" USE 2X- BLOCKING
10-0" 70 120" (2)-2X12 S.Y.P.NO. 2 W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD (1) EA. SIDE (2) EA. SIDE ( ) @ MID-HEIGHT FOR WALLS OVER 8'-2"
BLOCKING IS @ 4-0" 0.C. MAX. ATTACH
BLOCKING W/ (2) 16d NAILS EA. END.
NOTE:

TYPICAL FRAME KNEE WALL ON MFG. TRUSS DETAIL

1. HEADER BEAMS ARE DESIGNED FOR A GRAVITY LOAD OF 1500#TRUSS AND AN UPLIFT LOAD OF
1000"/TRUSS. REFER TO FLOOR/STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL HEADER BEAM SPECS.

JACKS ON STUD LAYOUT.
2. ALL HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE BUILT UP WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD FILLER. NAILING SHALL BE (WHERE APPLICABLE)
12d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. ALONG EACH EDGE. SPLICES, IF NECESSARY, SHALL BE LOCATED @
1/4 THE LENGTH OF THE BEAM BETWEEN SUPPORTS. 1 ‘ ‘ | | 2% P T. SOLE PLATE. NAIL TO STUDS
NTS. 3. SPACE FRAMING FROM HEADER TO TOP OF WINDOW/DOOR OPENING IF NECESSARY. / W/2-16d FOR 2X4 FRAMING & 3-16d
- = — FOR2X6 & LARGER FRAMING.

R703.7.5 Curing Note
The finish coat for two-coat cement plaster shall not be applied

sooner than seven days after application of the first coat. For
three-coat cement plaster, the second coat shall not be applied
sooner than 48 hours after application of the first coat. The
finish coat for threecoat cement plaster shall not be applied
sooner than seven days after application of the second coat.

MTS16 TRUSS TO TOP PLATE

\— H6 @ EA STUD

1/2" CDX PLYWOOD w/Water-resistive barriers shall be installed as
required in Section R703.2 and, where applied over wood-based sheathing,
shall include a water-resistive vapor-permeable barrier with a performance
at least equivalent to two layers of Grade D paper. The individual layers
shall be installed independently such that each layer provides a separate
continuous plane and any flashing (installed in accordance with Section
R703.4) intended to drain to the water-resistive barrier is directed between
the layers. COVERED WITH STUCCO or SIDING.

S 2% "@1eroc.

/Xi N
MSTM16 @ EA. STUD. (4) L
\ TYP. WALL TO TRUSS CONN.

1/4"x 2-1/4" TAPCONS OR EQUAL. R803.2.3.1Sheathing fastenings.

—
—

J CONNECTION "B

(> 5/6" 1.BOLT OR REDHEADS (TYP)
SPH-EA STUD @ 18 W/3' X 3" X 1/8" WASHER
' MIN. END & SPLICE DISTANCE = 6"

NOTE:

1. BEARING WALL DESIGNED FOR A GRAVITY LOAD OF 1500#/TRUSS
AND AN UPLIFT LOAD OF 1000"/TRUSS.

2. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR FRAMING MATERIAL, SIZE & SPACING.
3. FASTEN 2X- BEAMS & STUDS W/ 16d AT 16" O.C.
4. SPACE FRAMING FROM HEADER TO TOP OF WINDOW/DOOR OPENING

CONNECTION "A"  (BEAM TO COLUMN)
SPANS UP TO 7-6" (2)LSTA 18 EA. SIDE
SPANS UP TO 106" (2)LSTA 24 EA. SIDE
SPANS UP TO 126" (2)LSTA 30 EA. SIDE

CONNECTION" B" (BASE OF COLUMN)
SPANS UP TO 7-6" LTT20B EA. SIDE

IF NECESSARY. SPANS UP TO 106" HTT16 EA. SIDE
SPANS UP TO 12'-6" HTT22 EA. SIDE
5. EQUIVALENT FASTENERS OF OTHER MANUFACTURES MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR THE LISTED FASTENERS.
TYPICAL BRG. FRAME WALL DETAIL (ALL WALL HEIGHTS)
INTERIOR, EXTERIOR & EXTERIOR NON BRG. NTS

Wood structural panel sheathing shall be fastened to roof framing in accordance with Table R803.2.3.1. Where the sheathing thickness is '5/;;inches and less, sheathing shall be fastened with ASTM

x CONC. TIE BEAM

F1667 RSRS-01 (24" x 0.113") nails. Where the sheathing thickness is greater than '%/;;inches, sheathing shall be fastened with ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 (2'/;" x 0.131") nails or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 (3"

x 0.120") nails. RSRS-01, RSRS-03 and RSRS-04 are ring shank nails meeting the specifications in ASTM F1667.

TABLE R803.2.3.1

TYPICAL GABLE

® < @

NOTE: ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHMENT»
ALL FRAMING IS MIN. SPF NO. 2 WIND SPEED
ABOVE MASONRY . .
Rafter/Truss Spacing24 in. o.c. 115 mph 120 mph 130 mph 140 mph 150 mph 160 mph 170 mph 180 mph
TYPICAL KNEEWALL W/ TRUSS =l = 1&1 ¢ =Ll e 1zl el s 118121z 1L
U Exposure B
TS Rafter/Truss SG = 0.42 6 6 6 6 3 6 3 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 4
Rafter/Truss SG = 0.49 B8 12 B 12 6 (3] 6 5] 6 8 6 6 B 5] 6 5]
Exposure C
Rafter/Truss SG = 0.42 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 2
3 Rafter/Truss SG = 0.49 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4
Exposure D
--—-—- A=DISTANCE OR MIN. 4'-Q" ---- Erigel
Rafter/Truss SG = 0.42 6 6 8 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
@) ZONE_1)=  PROVIDE 8d RING SHANK NAILS @ after/Truss SG = 0.49 6 6 6 B 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
4"0.C. @ EDGES & 4"0.C. IN INTERMEDIATE I_'\"|'| = “I_ T = = = = = = = = = = = = = = — = =
B FIELD AREA. SHEAR CAPACITY 240 PLF. F — Nail spac " i
@ @ dire of the roof. including 4 feet on each side of ridees and hips. nail spacing is permitted to be 6 inches on center along panel edges and 6 inches on center along intermediate supports in the panel field
O PROVIDE 8d RING SHANK NAILS @ pof sheathing fastening is permitied to be in accordance with the AWC WEFCM or the AWC NDS
7 z N@: 4"0.C. @ EDGES & INTERMEDIATE FIELD
N AREA.
A E SHEAR CAPACITY 240 PLF.
=
® g ZONE3F  PROVIDE 8d RING SHANK NAILS @ Reviewed for Code Compliance
= XII;)E(/?\ @ EDGES & INTERMEDIATE FIELD R803.2.2Allowable spans. By: Andrew Nielsen Date: 6/28/2021
Ay SHEAi? CAPACITY 240 PLF. PROVIDE 2" 4" The minimum thickness and span rating for wood structural panel roof sheathing shall not exceed the values set forth in Table R803.2.2, RESMSTR2021-00191
@ BLOCKING IN ROOF FRAMING @ ALL UNSUPPORTED _ TABLE R803.2.2 o
@ EDGES OF SHEATHING. ATTACH BLOCKING TO MINIMUM ROOF SHEATHING THICKNESS
TRUSSES W/ MIN. (3) 12d TOENAILED @ WIND SPEED
@ EACH END. Rafter/Truss Spacing24 in. o.c. —_————
115 mph 120 mph 130 mph 140 mph 150 mph 160 mph 170 mph 180 mph
[Minimum Sheathing Thickness, inches(Panel Span Rating) Exposure B 7/16(24/16) 7/16(24/16) 7/16(24/16) 7/16(24/16) 15/32(32/16) 19/32(40/20) 19/32(40/20) 19/32(40/20)
IMinimum Sheathing Thickness, inches{Panel Span Rating) Exposure C 7/16(24/16) 7/16(24/16) 15/32(32/16) 19/32(40/20) 19/32(40/20) 19/32(40/20) 19/32(40/20) | 23/32(48/24)
3 |Minimurn Sheathing Thickness. inches(Panel Span Rating) Exposure D 15/32(32/16) 19/32(40/20) 19/32(40/20) 19/32(40/20) 19/32(40/20) 19/32(40/20) 23/32(48/24) 23/32(48/24)
R803.2.3Installation.

ROOF SHEATHING NAILING SPECIFICATIONS

Wood structural panel used as roof sheathing shall be installed with joints staggered in accordance with Section R803.2.3.1 for wood roof framing or with Section R804.1 for cold-formed steel roof framing. Wood structural
panel roof sheathing shall not cantilever more than 9 inches bevond the gable end wall unless supported by gable overhang framing.

N.T.S.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS DIMENSIONS GOVERN VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND NOTIFY ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION

HELD WHOLLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS AND COST OF RECTIFYING

THE SAME.
ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FEE PAID TO QUATTRONE

& ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THESE

NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS.

ASSOCIATES, INC. IN WRITING OF SAID ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, OR BE
OR REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR AND
SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE TO ALL BUILDING CODES

CONSTRUCTION NOTIFY QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST
AND AMENDMENTS BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENTS.

SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR AND / OR OWNER SHALL WITHIN 10

DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THESE DRAWINGS, AND PRIOR TO

Contractor / Owner to Review Plans
o QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. DOES
o THE MAXIMUM LIABILITY TO QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R.

o IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS EXIST IN THESE DRAWINGS OR
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| 8” PRECAST U-LINTELS |sraxparp LexGris

= OVERALL ToP BOTTOM
W LENGTH STEEL STEEL
g 30 2-732" wire 2 +#3 rebar |
v 34" 2-7132" wire 2 -#3 rebar
s |36 2-7/32" wire 2 -#3 rebar ]
40" 2-732"wire 2 -#3 rcbar
[ 46" 2-7/32" wire 2 -3 rebar ]
v 4'-8" 2.7/32" wire 2 -#3 rebar
[ 54 2-732"wire 2 -#3 rebar |
510" 2.7/32" wire 2 -#3 rebar
[ 607 2-732" wire 2 -#4 rebar ]
6'-6" 2-7/32" wirc___ 2 -#4 rchar
[ -8 2-7/32" wire 2 -#4 rebar |
74" 2-7/32" wire 2 -#4 rebar
76" 2-732" wire___ 2 -#4 rebar |
80" 2 -#3 rebar 2 -#4 rebar
| g8 2 -#3 rebar 2 -#4 rebar |
94" 2 -#3 rchar 2 -#4 rcbar
100" 2-#3rebar _ 2-#drebar |
10°-6" 2 -#3 rebar 2 -#4 rebar
[ 10%8 2 -#3 rebar 2 -#5 rebar |
114" 2 -#3 rebar 2 -#5 rebar
[ 12707 2 -#3 rebar 2 -#5 rebar |
13'-4™ 2 -#3 rebar 2 -#5 rebar
[ 1407 2 -#3 rebar 2 -#5 rebar |

Addemval beaghs availitle &y spevial andey

512" LONG uoﬂ:ny
EACH END

Rebar: ASTM A615 Grade 60
Wire: ASTM A510
Concrete Strength: 4000 psi
Average Self Weight: 33 piff
Finish; Grey Block

| 8" PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS |sravparn Lencris
ToP

OVERALL BOTTOM
LENGTH ___ STEEL STEEL
[ 148" NONE 2-7/16strand _|
15'-4" NONE 2 -7/16 strand
[re NONE 2-716strand |
19'-4" 2 -7/32" wire 2 -7/16 strand
P 2.-7/32" wire 2.7/16 strand
2 - #4 rebar
220" 2-7/32" wire 2 -7/16 strand
2 - #4 rebar
240" 2-7/32" wire 2-7/16 strand
2 - #4 rebar

Al Jeauthy avadaile by spavial wedir

Rebar: ASTM A615 Grade 60
Wire: ASTM A510
Strand: ASTM A416 Grade 270
Concrete Strength: 6000 psi
Synthetic Fibers: 2.5 lbs/vd
Average Self Weight: 37 pif
Finish: Grey Smooth Form
Page 4 WIWW.CASTCRETE.COM
] Site
1/8" = 1I_Oll
MARK BEARING | UPLIFT |NoO. MANUFACTURER LOCATION NOTES
TYPE SIMPSON USP
TYPICAL TRUSS| CONCRETE UP T0 1615 (1) HETA20 HTA20 ALL UNMARKED ATTACHMENTS 1. EQUIVALENT FASTENERS OF OTHER MANUFACTURES
1-FT & BK CONCRETE 1100 1) HETA20 HTA20 HG2 lgégwl?ﬁ ﬁ“gSBTtIJTtJDTlEIg DPEI:IDR;\Q?;IEL)\T/AL OF THE
2LT&RT | CONCRETE 1000 (1) | HETA20 HTA20 HG3 2. TRUSS ERECTOR SHALL USE CAUTION GIVEN TO
3-REAR CONCRETE 1100 ) HETA20 HTA20 TG1 NAILING SO AS NOT TO SPLIT THE LUMBER.
3-FRONT WOOD 1100 ) MTS16 MTW16 TG1 3. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER.
4. TRUSSES PREPARED BY: Southwest Structural Systems, Inc.
Dated:_06/16/2021 Job# 18712
5. THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE
TRUSS LAYOUT LISTED IN #4 ABOVE. FOUNDATION
HAS BEEN CHECKED FOR REACTIONS AND STRAPPING
SPECIFIED HERE FOR ALL UPLIFTS.
TYPICAL TRUSS| wooOD UPTO 1195 | (1) MTS16 MTW16 | ALL UNMARKED ATTACHMENTS

6 12° LONG mcuy
EACH END

© 1015 CastCrade USA, Inc

stanparp Lexcrus |87 PRECAST W/2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTEL

OVERALL RECESS DOOR Tor BOTTOM
LENGTH LENGTH SIZE STEEL STEEL
(38 24" 20" 2-7/32" wire 2-#3recbar |
40" 2’8" i 2-7/32" wire 2-#3 rebar
[ 44" 30" 8" 2-7/32" wire 2-#3rebar |
4°-6" 34" 30" 2-7/32" wire 2-#3 rebar
| 5.8 -4 407 2-7/32" wire 2-#3rchar |
510" -8 3707 Wi2” sidelite 2-7/32" wire 2-43 rebar
[ 68" 54" 50" 2 -#3 rebar 2-#4 rebar |
70" 5-8" i 2 -#3 rebar 2 -#4 rebar
[7% 64" 6-0" 2 -#3 rebar 2-#4rebar |
9-8” 84" 80" 2 -#3 rcbar 2-#4 rcbar
Adalimna frngmie wnadabie by yveast onder
w4 %
1 1
e
4 ; %
% 3 .
NN
v 7 ::.-. abandhs. -
JIEEL
T
TOP OF 2" DOOR FRAME
Rebar: ASTM A615 Grade 60
I Wire: ASTM AS10
\T ,2,;35.3::::._ / / Concrete Strength: 4000 psi
/ h \ / \ Average Self Weight: 29 plf
Finish: Grey Block
RS \_
\ TOP OF DOOR } Note: 27 recess door U-lintels are
23‘:,’,:‘;;?,;;2‘;‘ used where the top of the door is
equal to the block course height
\'_’__,,..- with a 2" door frame.
MASONRY OPENING
(RECESS LENGTH)
U-LINTEL BEARING —/
,:_.mummmm—,/

© 2016 Cast-Croto UISA, e

TYPICAL USE
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IHOW TO READ SAFE LOAD TABLESI

;
¥
&

Page §

DESIGNED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FBC 2020 7th EDITION SECTION R703.4 FLASHING

ALL EXTERIOR FENESTRATION PRODUCTS SHALL BE SEALED
AT THE JUNCTURE WITH THE BUILDING WALL WITH A SEALANT

ALL EXTERIOR FENESTRATION PRODUCTS SHALL BE SEALED
AT THE JUNCTURE WITH THE BUILDING WALL WITH A SEALANT
COMPLYING WITH AAMA 800 OR ASTM C 920 CLASS 25 GRADE
NS OR GREATER FOR PROPER JOINT EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION

CONTINUQUS SEALANT|

DECORATIVE STUCC
FINISH OVER CONC

ASTM C 1281, AAMA 812, OR OTHER APPROVED STANDARD AS
APPROPRIATE FOR THE TYPE OF SEALANT

-

APA RATED SHEATHING

e - |
@n-{:l -

F
ROUGH OPENING, CUT
EXCESS FLAPS AND SECURE

P.T. 1X4 WOOD BUCK SET
IN FULL BED OF SEALANT

WINDOW HEAD AND JAMB DETAIL

o

g

X

MASONRY OR
CONCRETE

COMPLYING WITH AAMA 800 OR ASTM C 920 CLASS 25 GRADE

NS OR GREATER FOR PROPER JOINT EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION

3/16"X2-3/4' CORROSIVE
RESISTANT (TAPCON] CONC.
SCREWS INSTALLED 4" FROM EA.
END AND @18" O.C. THRU-OUT.

P.T. 1”X4" WOOD
" BUCK OFF SET 3/4"

\_1/2' DRYWALL

FITTING SHALL B|

NO DOUBLE BUCKING ALLOWED

T
" F
o

FLIP UP HEAD FLAP
AND TEMPORARILY
SECURE WITH TAPE

ASTM C 1281, AAMA 812, OR OTHER APPROVED STANDARD AS

APPROPRIATE FOR THE TYPE OF SEALANT

MASONRY EXTERIOR w;{\

3/8" CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT

TYPICAL ALUMINUM WINDOW, ALL
CERTIFICATION LABELS SHALL REMAI

FOR FINAL INSPECTION MAXIMUN TOLERANCE
FOR FINAL E1/8-

SECTION AT EACH SIDE OF DOOR OR WINDOW OPENING

TYPICAL DOOR BUCK DETAIL

APA RATED SHEATHING

MANUFACTURER

2XB PT BUCK WITH 1/4'X2 3/4"
TAPCONS AT 12" O.C. AND

;////;///// ’,/5// A s 4" FROM CORNERS.
19 WM W W*
(A
CI// ///,//}/// /////1
WINDOW OR DOOR
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.

INSTALL WINDOW AS PER

APPROVED WINDOW HEAD TAPE
/— TO BE INSTALLED ON TOP OF AND
APA RATED SHEATHING

BEYOND JAMB TAPE

APPLY FLEXWRAP OR
EQUIVALENT ON SILL

CUT MIN. 12" LONGER THAN
WITH OF ROUGH OPENING

APPROVED JAMB TAPE
EXTEND 1" ABOVE WINDOW HEAD

MIN. 3" ONTO

3

FACE OF WALL

Qt’ TYPE DESIGNATION cll'l"-owl' GRAVITY
’ F = FILLED WATH CROUT / U = UNFILLED o UL dpdortion sus e
b e (GO Bk ivh
g r%&mfn.';“"““ - raw 36" PRECAST | B9 e s
v 8F16-1B/1T rro 80" e
- 1 Faill M
HOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF 45 FIELD v 4'-6 rmecast| 100
ADOED REBAR AT TOP OF L
NOMENAL HEIGHT — COMPOSITE ULINTEL FOR e 54" pmEcast| 1217 _:2 1438 ;’: 1
/— %&_ﬂm“mll 8% o 5'—10" T 1062 m "N 163
U - LINTEL MIN. |1) REQ'D o m e
=k '/ a el 511710 6'-6" paEcast| 908
g E H< . H PR RLACK O UPLIFT LATERAL
§ i Tl oA TPEOr UL e e e
e 4 -0 635 =M
T Nel i —menoseeoneminar  [7oe 367 emecast fieay | e frasaan 102 02 10
BOTTON HEINF OHCING v 40" FRECASY _;: 3‘?‘3‘ ] .
1AW AC PROVIDED IN L-LINTEL 0y 2040 ITeT
* NOVINAL WID' ISEE REINFORCING SCHEDULE) e §'-6" PRECAST | oy | 2040 | amer 0z @1 1m
54" ICORCTNEZCTS | 9 D
For a 5'-10” overall length U-lintel Type SF16-1B/1T: |- bicsia L) ] T Kl
Safe superimposed gravity load = 4360 PLF sare 510"  erecast ﬂ M0 PP e
Safe superimposed uplift load = 2080 PLF " B8, | 107~ 1060r T—1
Safe superimposed lateral load = 339 PLF 1166 BUTERRC AUST N | Sl e

duced by 2%

safe load tables

ISAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES

1. All values based on minimum 4 inch nominal bearing.
Exception: Safe loads for unfilled U-lintels must be re-

if bearing length 1s less than 6 1/2 inches.

2. N.R.=Not Rated
3, Safe loads are superimposed allowable loads.

4. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebar in 8
inch U-lintels only,

5. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the

by calculating the maximum resisting

moment and shear at d-away from the face of support,

6. For composite U-lintel heights not shown, usc safe load
from the next lower height.

Page 12
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7. All safe loads in units of pounds per lincar foot.

8. All safe loads based on simply supported span.
9. The number in the parenthesis indicates the percent re-
duction for grade 40 field added rebar.
Example: 7°-6" U-lintel Type 8F32-1B sale gravity
load = 6427 (11). Calculate the 15% reduction:
6472 (.85) = 5501 pif.

7. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
ACI 318 and ACI 530,

8. U-lintels loaded simultancously with vertical (gravity or
uplifty and honzontal (lateral) loads should be checked
for the combined loading with the following equation:

Applied vertical load , Applied horizontal load _ | ¢
Safe vertical load Safe horizontal load

© A5 CantCrat UBA, Ind

|8” PRECAST W/2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS| SAFE LOADS assrm

E {asr-Lnrere GRAVITY
t OVE TYPE OF LINTEL SRUS 8RFE-08 | 8RF10-08 BRF14-0B | 8RF18-08 | 8RF22-08 | BRF26-0B BRF30-0B
U' LINTEL LENGTH " BRFG-1B | BRF10-18 | BRF14-1B | 8RF18-1B | 8RF22-18 | 8RF26-1B BRF30-1B
1749 3355 3280 4349 5421 6493 7567
h 3470 4'-4" PRECAST | 18 1891 | 3699 | 5208 | 6639 8060 9479 | 10893
‘ " 1506 3063 2992 3968 4945 5024 6904
v 45710 4'-6 PRECAST | 143¢ 1756 | 3699 | 5206 | 6639 8060 9479 | 10893
r o 920 1770 1716 nmn 2839 3402 3966
710 58 PRECAST | %% 1967 | 2481 | 4567 | 6389 | 8060w | 7017 m | 0311m
859 1653 1600 2124 2649 374 aroo
i U " 810
5970 510 PRECASY 113 | 2342 | 4242 | 6639 | 8060w | 7402  B70Sm
' an 901 1825 o 5048 TT4T 9448 7360
51110 6"-8 PRECAST| 7% 901 | 1825 | 3120 | 5048 7915 9479 10893
" 755 1490 2459 7Te 5743 7239 5623
s 76 PRECAST| % ' es | wase | 2u | a6 | ste3 | owem | tomeie
] 9'.8" a 466 293 1568 2253 3129 4091 3146
Ll PPV s26 | o0 | 1ses | 23 | 3129 | wse | e
Lrsr-Lnere UPLIFT LATERAL
OVERAL TYPE OF LINTEL | 8RF6-1T | 8RF10-1T BRF14-1T | 8RF18-1T 8RF221T | BRF261T | BRF0AT snvelsnee] messs
LINTEL LENGTH " | BRF6-2T | 8RF10-2T BRF14-2T  SRF18-2T 8RF22-2T |BRF262T | BRFI0-2T
905 1668 2362 3056 751 4445 5140
reo 4'-4" PRECAST | | iees | i2sea | sose | swsil [ aass i mssmny] ™ |7 "™
46" 867 ted | 2212 | 2% | sewr | azms | ass | T T
ot PRECAST | "ag7 | 100s | 2212 | 20m | 607 | 4215 | as0
. dite 7 1269, 1797 | 2326 | 2884w | 3382 | 291
10 5'-8 PRECAST [N 1200 | arer | 232 | med | e e | ° 7 ¥
5.10" 655 1207 | 1746 | 20500 | 27335 | 3206n | 3 | T T
e PRECAST | 1203 | 1748 | 2259 | 2733 | 3286 | aree
-0 6'-8" ST L e ] S000w 11000 | BRE0wn | 2WTOen L300 ]y | ]|
541710 PRECAST| g2y | 000 | w830 | 1m0 | o | 2w | sam
76" 506 T2 | 364on | 1765w 2166w | 2067 | 208 | T T
e PRECAST| so6 | 98 | 1364 | 17e5 | 2166 | 257 | 20
. an 395 468 BB4u 1222= 154000 | 185900 | 1000w
2 o |40 | 2
rro 9'-8 PRECAST | e e = e e PR el * 14

* Nove: An "R n she Dimeed Thpe indicates @ veoess finted

Page 16
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© 2018 CawCran UBA, Inc.

[INSTALLATION OF COMPOSITE U-LINTEL |

SET U-LINTEL & BOTTOM FIELD
REBAR IN CAVITY

STEP 1

STEP 2 (3L e wasonny orars : i
AS SPECIFIED ; 3

1. Installation of U-lintels must comply with architectural

and/or structural drawings.

2. U-hntels are manufactured with 5 1/2 inch long notch at
ends 1o accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grout.

3. U-lintels can be field cut 1o the required

4. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of

U-lintel cavity.

5. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite

length.

U-lintel in licu of concrete masonry units.

INSTALLATION NOTE§|

6. The exterior surface of U-lintels installed in exterior
concrete masonry walls shall have a coating of stucco
applied in accordance with ASTM C-926 or other
approved coating.

7. Concrete masonry units used in composite U-Lintel shall
be laid in a ranning bond.

8. Shore composite lintels as required.

|

COMPOSITE U-LINTEL MATERIALS|

+  Grout per ASTM C476 g = 3000 psi w/maximum 3/8

inch aggregate and 8 to 11 inch slump.

«  Rebarper ASTM A615 Grade 60 or Grade 40.

+  Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 with
minimum net arca compressive strength = 1900 psi.

«  Mortar per ASTM C270 Type M or 5.

© 2016 Cant-Croto LESA, Ine WIWW.CASTCRETE.COM
|8" PRECAST U-l;lNTELSl SAFE LOADS assin
' ¢0m-¢m GRAVITY
v St TYPEOFLINTEL| " 8F8-0B | 8F12.08 | 8F1608  6F20.08 | 8F24-08 | 6F28.08  8F3208
+ |LINTEL LENGTH | 8F8-1B | 8F12-1B | 8F16-1B  B8F20-1B | 8F24-1B | 8F28-1B | 8F32-1B
. 36" - 3069 | 3719 5163 6607 | 8054 | 9502 10951
ec PRECAST | aees | ae0s | e113 | 7547 | sera | 103 | 11808
V , 4..0" 1066 2561 75 3820 4890 5961 7034 8107
¥ PRECASY | 2603 | 4605 | 6113 | 7547 | eora | 10384 | 11809
e " " 1969 2110 2031 3753 4576 5400 6224
e10 4'-6 PRECAST | 1999 ' o0 | 4a7s | o113 | 7547 | ser2 | 10294 | 11809
 xvam 1349 | 1438 1999 | 2560 | 3123 | 3686 4249
e 54 PRECAST | 217 e | 3000 | 5365 | 7847w | 73420« | 8733~ | 10127
o 510" osr L1105 | 1173 1631 2090 | 2549 | 2009 | 3470
e FRECASL [ 1451 | 2622 | 4360 | 716840 | 60360 | 71810 | 83280m
166" . 1238 | 2177 3480 | 3031 3707 | 4383 5061
AT S FRECASE. [1238 | 2177 | 340 | 5381 | 8360 | 10394m | 8825,
. 76" = 1011 1729 2632 | 2205 | 2698 | 3191 3685
el ERACARK [ 1011 | 1729 | 2661 | 3898 | 5681 | 8467w | 6472
i 699 1160 1625 2564 3486 | 2818 3302
77 9'-4 PRECAST| 5% | 30 | 1245 | 1843 | 2564 | 3486 | 4705 | 6390
) 5 " 535 890 1247 2093 2777 2163 2536
[¢5r- 106 PRECAST | 475 1 ois | yos2 | 1sas | 2083 | 2781 | 3643. | 4754
T 582 945 1366 | 1846 | 2423 | 3127 4006
07 11'-4 PRECAST | %62 " (0 | 45 | 1366 | 1846 | 2423 | 3127 | 4006
) S 540 873 1254 1684 | 2193 | 2805 3862
15'1012'-0 PRECAST | 337 | 'sa0 | 873 | 1254 | 1684 | 2193 | 2805 | 3ss2
) " am 471 755 1075 | 1428 | 1838 | 2316 2883
1740 13'-4 PRECAST | 2% 10 [ 7es | 1078 | 1428 | 1838 | 2316 | 2883
140" . 424 706 1002 | 1326 | 1697 | 2127 2630
135710 14" PRECAST [ a2 706 | 1002 | 1326 | 1697 | 2127 | 2630
" o NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
141710 14°-B" presTRESSED | MR e 7 | v | oz | e [ |z
- NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
14-9"7015'-4" presTresseD | MR o2 0 | 1200 | w3 | 2om [z | e
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
15‘-5"rn17"4" PRESTRESSED NR [ 300 548 I 250 1 1326 l 1609 1849 I 2047
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
17510 19"-4" prestressen | MR 2 2 | 0 | w7 TEECTEELT
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
19-5"1021'-4" prESTRESSED | NR [ 180 0 o8 | sas 1114 | 1350 | 1ae
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
21610 22'-0" presTRESSED | NR “es = 0 | 4 e | 1208 1 100
NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
221710 24'-0" presTRESSED |  NR Tz = o — S L Lo
Page 14 WIVIW CASTCRETE COM © 2015 Cant. Crete USA. I
HiWind~ WIND RESISTANT PRECAST SILLS |
14
<
b
<
"I‘ " 1«
5 .
= b ] - — h = q K| 1
N i /’ R 4 o —_— : 1
. o - a . s L " hm
L sTEEL 0 WS e e
_.‘ N
73 1] £-STEEL
ot * 7
™ ™
HiWind " e HiWind" riusu
WIND RESISTANT SILL WIND RESISTANT SILL
OVERALL  STEEL
LENGTH
| -7 1 - #3 rchar | Rebar:  ASTM A615 Grade 60
2’4" 1 - #3 rebar Concrete Strength: £c=3000 psi
[ 2212 1-#3wbar | Finish: Grey Block
30" I - #3 rebar Average Self Weight for Wind
| 1 | -#3rebar | Resistant Face Sill: I8 plf
[ ::‘;“ : = :; n:::: ] Average Self Weight for Wind
> - #3 re .
Resistant Flush Sill: 16 pif
50m 1 - #3 rcbar ¥ * P
| 60" | - #3 rebar |
*-2" | - #3 rebar
FAZTENERS A3 MEOUITTD
A R TR R
GO ETALLATION
SETSLLM L
/' sl T
1 e w1
LS H STUCCO OR DOCORKTIVE
A g . ! CEMENTIIOUS CORTING
s?:‘\_wm “ :/-m
il i MALORARY Wi L L [ uowenu

TYPICAL INSTALLATION
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[8” COMPOSITE U-LINTEL TYPES|

]

I
LI

.,
Ll
.~

F
3
F La
23 88"
1T

27 58"

-
4 1
"
g
11
*

3
L1
10 un
|
o
i

- - | - - L) - L] L] L] - L]
8F8-0B/1T 8F12-0BMT  BF16-0B/1T  8F20-0BMT  B8F24-0BMT  BF28-0B/1T  BF32-0BMT
2 o
= . * e
2o Lan ] H - H
_rsm u S -+ H u A
7 5 Hax L 1. 'm-“:."-
ITH e - A1 H
- o - - g— - - L L
g-.‘;t— a_"l"’— = n =" -
CIAEN 4y
)
L . . . - - -
8F12-0B/2T 8F16-0B/2T BF20-0B/2T 8F24-0B/2T 8F28-0B/2T
zﬂ— m ‘.I u
188 o [ - "H
S s _. = . R
] 'f“ ] - H :H.‘{.\: .
= R —"‘.-’;": -ﬁ:": 5 -‘.-‘; . al
-1 B .- H a u .- H ., - [
[ E1AEM i L [
ol \oJ \/ \J :
S - - - - - - - - - -
BF8-1BMT 8F121BMT BF16-1BMT 8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1BMT BF28-1B/1T 8F32-1BI1T
150
159" La 'h ]
15w Han < H
158 Han - H n 5
- "':" = ¥ h L - :’"_
100 Ho o H .- H L | e B 5
e F-H  HE O - H
= =) | B X
o A\l x K
/A8 ¥
| - - - - - - - -
8F8-1B/2T 8F12-1B/2T BF16-1B/2T 8F20-1B/2T 8F24-1B/2T 8F28-1B/2T BF32.1B/2T
Page 10 WWIW.CASTCRETE.COM 1© 2015 Cose. Cras USA. lre

SAFE LOADS asin|8” PRECAST U-LINTELS |

Losr-Lnare UPLIFT LATERAL| &
o TYPE OF LINTEL | BF8-1T | 8F1217 | OF16-1T | 8F20-17 BF241T [oF2817 ka2t | T 07 6
LINTEL LENGTH BF8-2T | BF12-2T | 8F16-2T | BF20-2T  BF24-2T | 8F28-2T 8F32-2T 1
- 1569 | 2655 | 3524 | 4304 | 5263 | 6132 7001

2810 36 PRECAST [ yeqe | "auss | 3824 | 4304 7| "sz63 [Tensz [ zoon 102 1024 159 E

sro 407 precast [ s s > |7 [V
- 1207 | 2040 | 2707 | 3375 4043 | 4711 5379

a0 4°-6 PRECAST [i207|~"2040" | 2707 | 3375 | doas | azs " [Tssme | 52 | 5| 1073
i 1016 | 1715..| 2276. 2838 3399 | 3961 4522

770 5'-4 PRECAST [ioie [ izs | Ti2278 | 2858 | asea T Tasen sz ¢ 41 7
A 909 | 1567w | 2080-| 2593 3107 | 3620 4133n

5570 5'-10 PRECAST | 929 | 1567 | 2080 | 2593 | 3107 | 3620 | aras | 40 3 ¢

511710 6"-6" PRECAST ::' | :z" ;::"l xml ::::"I g:"' I ::::" 507 721 490
A 7270 | 1065m| 1628w| 2025m 2426w | 2827m 32281

6T 10 7‘6 PRECAST 727 | 1224 1624 | 2025 I 2426 |M lm 424 | 534 363
. am 591 | 70Buw | 1136w 1474w 1815w | 2157 2500w

770 9'-4 PRECAST | 501 | ggp ETIEC T B e ot 326 | 512 230
. o 530 | 575w | 916m | 1188w 1461w 1736s 2011w

g5 0 10'-6 PRECAST [l s == TR TRa SR ™ |
. Am 474 | 504w | 800m | 1037m 1274w | 1513=  1753m

i PRECAST | 404 | 607 | 1042 13720 1643w | 1015w | 21874 | 00 *2 "%
e 470n | 458 | 724 | 038= 1153w | 1360=  1585m

1150 12°-0 PRECAST ["izg [ gsg | sdom | 13021 ‘1560w 1818w | 2078m] -+ 42 7
A A18 386 | 60T 785 964 = | 1143m | 1323

12110 13"-4 PRECAST ["iog™ g0 | 780n | 11500e] 1418, 6530 | dsezm] -7 3¢ ™°
3 e 3840 35850 560 T240m 889 o | 1054= 12200

15710140 PRECAST |"io | a2 | 747 | 1063m] 13880 dss2m | qe0mm | o> > '
o 239 | 334w | 520m | 672  625- | 78 | 1131m

141770 14'-8" prestresseo [ [ 7395 | Teean | o80m | 1303 isiem | araam]| 2 ¥
aw 224 | M3m | 486~ | 627 769m | 919m | 1054m

149" 15"-4" presresseo =0 [ 368 | 616n | 908a | 1240m| 1460 668 | o %
T w 187 | 263 | 405~ | 521w  638m | 756m | 873m

155"70 17"-4" presressen [e; ["308 | 5osn | 740w | 1005s | dzrae | wamam] T "™ %
" A 162 229 348~ 44T i 547 | B4Tus 74T =

175770 19'-4" prestressen TR R s e el el B

19.5" 0 21"-4" presTrESSED _:; | g ;_:;nl :_;:':J ;n: l ::::_ l::::- NR [125 42
" A 137 197w 295m 379ux 4620 | 54Bux 630

21571022 -0" PRESTRESSED R e ] " || ¢

2211 24'-0" preseessen | o e e s e | * | *

© 2015 Cast-Croto USA, e

WWW.CASTCRETE.COM

Page 15

HiWin TWIND RESISTANT PRECAST SlLLSl

ENGINEERED FOR WIND LOADS AND IMPACT TESTED

load rating = 637#/f.

Resists large
missle impact
loads

[ DURABLE

« Machine-made, ensuring uniform dimensions.
*  3000psi concrete exceeds minimum block strength.

«  Water dam and sloped face dircet water away from window
assembly helping to prevent water intrusion.

[ FINISH |

o Our grey block finish bonds better to mortar, stucco and paint
than a smooth concrete finish.

[ ECONOMICAL

+ Eliminates costly cast-in-place sills,
« Eliminates the nced for a lower window buck.

« 3" setback of window provides deflection clearance for storm
shutters.

| WIND RATED

«  Safe allowable wind lateral load of 6374/t based on ACI 530
when set in a full bed of type M or S mortar on $” hollow
CM.U.

| DONOTUSE |

Cosl i place sills with u wead burk de net have 2 naler

stisp to help prevent water intrasion into the buikding,

Water imtrusion s the A1 couse of muld growih.

| IMPACT TESTED

«  Resists impact loads from large missile { 9 pound missile @ 50
feet per second ) per TAS 201, SSTD 12 and ASTM
E1886/E1996. All test performed by a Miami-Dade accredited
laboratory.
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Reviewed for Code Compliance
By: Andrew Nielsen
RESMSTR2021-00191

Date: 6/28/2021

z
Y
$

Page 21

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS DIMENSIONS GOVERN VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND NOTIFY ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY VARIATIONS BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION

HELD WHOLLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESULTS AND COST OF RECTIFYING

THE SAME.
NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION

OR REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR AND
ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FEE PAID TO QUATTRONE

& ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THESE

ASSOCIATES, INC. IN WRITING OF SAID ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, OR BE
DRAWINGS.

SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE TO ALL BUILDING CODES

CONSTRUCTION NOTIFY QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST
AND AMENDMENTS BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENTS.

SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR AND / OR OWNER SHALL WITHIN 10

DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THESE DRAWINGS, AND PRIOR TO

Contractor / Owner to Review Plans

o QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R. ROST ASSOCIATES, INC. DOES
o THE MAXIMUM LIABILITY TO QUATTRONE & ASSOCIATES, INC. and J. R.

o IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS EXIST IN THESE DRAWINGS OR

CADD Services Provided By:

RRST

5451 Lee Street Unit #2, Lehigh Acres, FL 33971
PH:(239)368-5900 * FAX:(239) 368-5125

- Fort Myers, Florida 33916 - 239-936-5222
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HG2 1

HG3 1

TG1 1

N/A N/A
-1100 Ib -1100 Ib

N/A N/A
-1000 Ib -1000 Ib

N/A N/A
-1100 Ib -1100 Ib

GENERAL INFORMATION

READ ALL NOTES. TRUSSES WILL NOT BE MANUFACTURED
WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THIS DRAWING.

WARNING AND INSTRUCTIONS: THOSE INSTALLING AND
USING THESE COMPONENTS MUST READ AND FOLLOW THE
WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS INCLUDED IN THE DELIVERY
AND ENGINEERING PACKAGE. DO NOT INSTALL OR USE
THESE COMPONENTS UNTIL THE FULL DELIVERY PACKAGE
IS RECEIVED AND ALL THE TRUSSES ARE VERIFIED FOR
ACCURACY. REFER TO BCSI SUMMARY SHEET (TRUSS
PLATE INSTITUTE RECOMMENDATIONS) AND INDIVIDUAL
TRUSS DESIGNS FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION
REGARDING BRACING AND INSTALLATION GUIDELINES.

THE ADVICE OF A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR
REGISTERED ARCHITECT MUST BE SOUGHT ON MATTERS
RELATING TO BEARING DESIGN, ANCHORAGE, BRACING,
INSTALLATION AND USE OF COMPONENTS. DADE TRUSS
COMPANY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THESE MATTERS. A
PERMIT FROM THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS REQUIRED TO
INSTALL THESE COMPONENTS. DO NOT INSTALL THESE
COMPONENTS UNTIL ONE IS OBTAINED. CONTRACTOR MUST
ADHERE TO ALL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS
REGARDING THE INSTALLATION AND USE OF TRUSSES.

INSTALLATION AND USE: DO NOT CUT OR ALTER TRUSSES.
DO NOT INSTALL OR USE DAMAGED TRUSSES AND REPORT
ANY DAMAGED TRUSSES TO FABRICATOR. PROPER
INSTALLATION AND USE OF THESE COMPONENTS IS THE
SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THOSE PERSON INSTALLING AND
USING THESE COMPONENTS. DADE TRUSS COMPANY, INC.
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LIABILITIES THAT MAY
RESULT FROM FIELD STORAGE, MISUSE, OR IMPROPER
INSTALLATION OF THESE COMPONENTS WHICH MAY RESULT
IN FAILURES, BODILY INJURY, LOSS OR PROPERTY, AND/OR
LIFE. TRUSSES MUST BE INSTALLED BY CONTRACTORS
WITH SUFFICIENT EXPERIENCE IN TRUSS INSTALLATION AND
HANDLING.

ERECTION SUPERVISION IS REQUIRED BY A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER OR REGISTERED ARCHITECT FOR TRUSSES
OVER 40 FEET IN LENGTH. NO ALTERATION OF THE
TRUSSES IS ALLOWED WITHOUT PREVIOUS APPROVAL OF
TRUSSES MANUFACTURER. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
ALTERATION, REPAIR, OR MODIFICATION OF THE TRUSSES
WILL CAUSE DADE TRUSS COMPANY TO RELINQUISH
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE STRUCTURAL SAFETY OF THOSE
TRUSSES AND TO NOTIFY BUILDING OFFICIALS. THIS IS A
TRUSS PLACEMENT DRAWING ONLY. TRUSSES SHOWN ON
THIS PLAN ARE A COMPONENT PART OF A STRUCTURE.
THIS PLAN IDENTIFIES TRUSS LOCATION, INSTALLER MUST
REFER TO INDIVIDUAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR
PROPER IDENTIFICATION OF TRUSSES.

BRACING: ERECTION AND PERMANENT BRACING WHICH IS
ALWAYS REQUIRED ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR NOT THE TRUSS FABRICATOR. REFER TO
INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGNS AND ARCHITECTURAL OR
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL BRACING
REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED DURING ERECTION. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BRACING REQUIRED TO
RESIST WIND AND OTHER SPECIFIC LOADING CONDITIONS.
PERSONS ERECTING TRUSSES ARE CAUTIONED TO SEEK
PROFESSIONAL ADVICE REGARDING ERECTION BRACING
WHICH IS ALWAYS REQUIRED TO PREVENT TOPPLING AND
COLLAPSING DURING INSTALLATION. TRUSSES SHALL BE
ERECTED AND FASTENED IN A STRAIGHT AND PLUMB
POSITION.

BEARINGS: ALL BEARINGS, BEARING DESIGNS, BRACING,
AND ANCHORAGE, ARE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROJECT
DESIGNER. REFER TO INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGNS FOR
REACTIONS AND UPLIFTS. TRUSSES MAY NOT BEAR ON ANY
INTERIOR WALL OR PARTITION UNLESS DESIGNED FOR THE
SAME.

GIRDERS: GIRDER PLIES SHOULD BE FIELD CONNECTED BY
BUILDER AS SHOWN ON THE INDIVIDUAL ENGINEERING
DESIGNS.

SPACING: TRUSS SPACING 24" OC UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON LAYOUT.

HANGERS: TRUSS MANUFACTURER WILL ONLY SUPPLY
STANDARD LIGHT GAUGE TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTORS
AS SHOWN IN THE ENGINEERING PACKAGE AND ONLY FOR
SPANS OVER 12'. ALL HANGERS REQUIRED FOR TRUSSES
OF LESS THAN 12' IN SPAN AND WITH REACTIONS OF LESS
THAN 600 LBS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY BUILDER. ALL
CONNECTIONS REQUIRING SPECIALLY MANUFACTURED
HANGERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED BY BUILDER.

ACCEPTANCE AND APPROVAL: ALL DIMENSIONS,
QUANTITIES, LOADING, AND DETAILS ON THIS PLAN AND ON
INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGNS MUST BE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE PROJECT ARCHITECT, ENGINEER,
AND/OR CONTRACTOR BEFORE FABRICATION. BY
ACCEPTING, REVIEWING OR AUTHORIZING FOR
FABRICATION THE TRUSSES DESCRIBED IN THIS DRAWING,
THE BUYER OR BUYER'S REPRESENTATIVE ACCEPTS ALL
CONDITIONS DESCRIBED HEREIN.

TRUSS PLACEMENT PLAN AND INDIVIDUAL

TRUSS DESIGNS ACCEPTED AND APPROVED.
By:
Date:

Client: J R Rost Associates Inc

Job Name:

Model: Date: 06-16-21

Lot #: Block:

DESIGN DATA

LOADING CRITERIA: FBC2020 / TPI2014
ROOF LIVE: 20 PSF ROOF DEAD: 20 PSF
FLOOR LIVE: PSF FLOOR DEAD: PSF
WIND LOADING CRITERIA: ASCE 7-16

WIND DESIGN VELOCITY: 160 MPH

WIND DURATION FACTOR: 1.60

EXPOSURE: B CATEGORY: I

DESIGN ELEVATION: 15'-0"

DEAD LOAD FOR UPLIFT: 10 PSF
IMPORTANCE FACTOR: 1.00

COMPONENTS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION # 30680
6401 NW 74 AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33166

305-592-8245

SALVADOR A. JURADO PE, FLORIDA REGISTRATION

# 19939

Job Addr: Lee County, Florida

Architect:

DES. H.P.

SOUTHWEST

STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS, INC.

5774 CORPORATION CIRCLE BUS (239) 693-6000
FORT MYERS, FL 33905 FAX (239) 693-2795
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